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A view of the M87 supermassive black hole in polarised light: The Event Horizon Telescope (EHT)
collaboration, who produced the first ever image of a black hole released in 2019, has a new view of the
massive object at the centre of the Messier 87 (M87) galaxy: how it looks in polarised light. This is the first
time astronomers have been able to measure polarisation, a signature of magnetic fields, this close to the
edge of a black hole. This image shows the polarised view of the black hole in M87. The lines mark the
orientation of polarisation, which is related to the magnetic field around the shadow of the black hole.
(https://eventhorizontelescope.org/blog/astronomers-image-magnetic-fields-edge-m87s-black-hole)



PHYSICS NEWS

Researchers achieve world's first manipulation of antimatter by laser

Researchers with the CERN-based ALPHA collaboration have announced the world's first laser-based manipulation of
antimatter, leveraging a made-in-Canada laser system to cool a sample of antimatter down to near absolute zero. The
achievementwill significantly alter the landscape of antimatter research and advance the next generation of
experiments.

Because antimatter annihilates upon contact with matter, antimatter atoms are exceptionally difficult to create and
control in our world and had never before been manipulated with a laser.By cooling antimatter, researchers will be able
to perform a variety of precision tests to further investigate the characteristics of antimatter, including experiments that
may shine a light on the fundamental symmetries of our Universe. These tests could offer clues as to why the Universe is
made primarily of matter and not equal parts matter/antimatter as predicted by Big Bang models.

Read more at : https://phys.org/news/2021-03-canadian-built-laser-chills-antimatter-absolute.html

Original paper :Nature (2021). DOI: 10.1038/s41586-021-03289-6

Indestructible light beam: special light waves created that can penetrate even opaque materials

Why is sugar not transparent? Because light that penetrates a piece of sugar is scattered, altered and deflected in a highly
complicated way. However, as a research team from TU Wien (Vienna) and Utrecht University (Netherlands) has now
been able to show, there is a class of very special light waves for which this does not apply: for any specific disordered
medium —such as the sugar cube you may just have put in your coffee — tailor-made light beams can be constructed that
are practically not changed by this medium, but only attenuated. The light beam penetrates the medium, and a light
pattern arrives on the other side that has the same shape as if the medium were not there at all. This idea of “scattering-
invariant modes of light” can also be used to specifically examine the interior of objects.

Read more at :https://scitechdaily.com/indestructible-light-beam-special-light-waves-created-that-can-penetrate-
even-opaque-materials/

Original paper :Nature Photonics (2021). DOI: 10.1038/s41566-021-00789-9

Lab-made hexagonal diamonds stiffer than natural diamonds

Nature's strongest material now has some stiff competition. For the first time, researchers have hard evidence that
human-made hexagonal diamonds are stiffer than the common cubic diamonds found in nature and often used in
jewellery.Named for their six-sided crystal structure, hexagonal diamonds have been found at some meteorite impact
sites, and others have been made briefly in labs, but these were either too small or had too short of an existence to be
measured.Now scientists at Washington State University's Institute for Shock Physics created hexagonal diamonds
large enough to measure their stiffness using sound waves.

Read more at :https://phys.org/news/2021-03-lab-made-hexagonal-diamonds-stiffer-natural.html

Original paper :Physical Review B (2021). DOI: 10.1103/PhysRevB.103.L.100101

Pankaj Bhardwaj
Friedrich Alexander University
Erlangen & Nuremberg, Germany
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Instructions for authors

Authors are requested to follow the guidelines for
preparing the manuscript in .doc/docx format.
Manuscripts submitted only in .pdf format will not
be accepted.

e Fonts: Times New Roman
o Title: 14-Bold for Title
+ Size: 12-bold for sections headings

11 for the text
» Line spacing must be 1.15
« Total writeup: Maximum number of pages = 8
e References must be numbered and referenced
in the text in square brackets [ ].
» The style of references, as shown, must be
adhered to.

Sample:

The Perseverance has Landed on the
Mars
Astronaut Wiley
Moon University
Steller Space, US
email: unkown@starwars.org

Abstract
This is a sample text to guide the authors........

Introduction

Please follow this pattern for preparing the draft of
your paper....

and the references numbering should be written as
shown here....[1]
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Article

Remembering 'Rawat' (aka Prof. D. P. Khandelwal)
My Classmate

M. L. Gupta
drmlgpta@gmail.com

It gives me great pleasure to know that IAPT is
celebrating the Birth Centenary Year of Prof. D. P.
Khandelwal, Founder of IAPT, in a big way. This
occasion is personally special to me and fills me with
a sense of immense pride and satisfaction, because at
97, I am probably the only person living, who had the
privilege of being his classmate in Agra College,

Agra.

To his friends and teachers in college, he was 'Rawat'
(Daya Prasad Rawat in full). He was senior to me by 2
years in college initially, but we became classmates in
the final year of M.Sc. (Physics) in 1944-45 session.
The answer to why and how this happened, is the
most inspiring story of patriotism and personal
sacrifice of a young student for the cause of country's

freedom.

In August, 1942, the 'Quit India Movement' had
started. Agra College became the epicenter of this
movement in Agra. Rawat was very active in
mobilizing student participation in the freedom
struggle. British government used a heavy hand to
dissuade students from participating in the movement.
All the more so in Agra College,because till then the
college was always headed by an Englishman. Mr. H.
Croll was the Principal during our entire college life.
Teaching remained suspended for almost 3 months.
Scholarship-holders were asked to give a written
undertaking that they would not participate in the

movement, if they wanted their scholarships

Born on 30th January 1924, Dr.
M. L. Gupta passed his M.Sc.
from the Agra University in
1945. As a young lecturer of
Physics, his research work won
him a Central Overseas

Research Scholarship for doing

research at the Imperial College
of Science and Technology, London, where he worked from 1957 to
1960 under the guidance of Nobel Laureate (1979) Prof. A. Salam in|
the field of Nuclear and Elementary Particle Physics. He was|
awarded a Ph.D. degree by the University of London and a D.I.C. by
the Imperial College for the high quality of research work done at that
institution.
He retired from Government Service in 1979 as Principal, MSJ Post-

(Graduate College, Bharatpur (Raj).

continued. Consequently, we all lost 3 months
scholarship. Every night at 9.00 PM, there would be a
roll-call in the hostel to ensure that no student was
participating in clandestine political activities in night.
But all these measures could not stop Rawat and other
student leaders from picketing in front of the college
gate and delivering fiery speeches in gate-meetings.
When the police arrived to arrest them, they would
jump in the crowd and disappear. I vividly remember
the day 'Rawat' tried to prevent (albeit unsuccessfully)
Prof. N. K. Sethi, Head of the Physics Department and
his most revered teacher from entering the college
premises by prostrating in front of his bicycle. Such

was his fearlessness and determination for a cause.

The 'Quit India Movement' was brutally crushed by the
British Government. Thousands of freedom-fighters

were arrested and sent to jails. A warrant was also
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issued for the arrest of Rawat and other student
leaders in 1943. He had to leave his studies mid-way
and take up teaching job in a private Marwari School
in Karachi. In order to conceal his identity, he also
changed his surname from Rawat to Khandelwal.

During this period he also lost his father.

The movement had failed. By early 1944, an uneasy
calm had settled in the country. Most of the political
prisoners were released. Rawat also returned to Agra
seeking re-admission in M.Sc. (Final). This is how we
became classmates and passed our M.Sc. (Final)
Examination together in 1945. We were only 6
students in our batch. Rawat, Bhatwadekar and I were
among the first three in the merit. We were not only
classmates in the college, but also hostel mates in the
Vaish Hostel, and I had the privilege of talking to him
not only about Physics, but also on various other
aspects of life. He was very clear about the principles
of Physics and got the first prize for a lecture in the

Physics Association of the college.

After passing M.Sc. (Final) examination, Rawat went
back to Karachi to teach in the same Marwari School
out of a sense of gratitude towards his benefactors in
Karachi. I joined as a Lecturer at Birla Science
College in Pilani (Rajasthan). When Birla College of

Engineering started, I was shifted to Engineering
College in 1947 and the post of Lecturer in Science
College fell vacant. I wrote to him about this vacancy.
He came to Pilani and was selected by the
Management to fill up the post of Lecturer at Birla
Science College.In 1948, both of us went together to
appear in interviews for the posts of Lecturer at Agra
College and both were selected. That very year, I also
got selected as the Head of the Degree Department of
Physics at R. R. College, Alwar (Rajasthan). On the

advice of my professors, I joined at Alwar.

Rest, as they say, is History. In due course of time,
Prof. Khandelwal occupied the prestigious chair of the
Head of the Department of Physics at Agra College,
Agra. We did not meet very much in the later years of
our lives, but I kept listening about his professional
achievements and contributions in Physics from my
other classmate Prof. M. G. Bhatwadekar, who

remained in Jaipur throughout his life.

Unfortunately, Prof. Khandelwal did not live a long
life. But,the respect and adulation he earned from
thousands of his students and colleagues in this short
period is remarkable. I join the Team IAPT in paying
my homage to Prof. D. P. Khandelwal.

given here.

manifest Cosmic Energy in Space.'

Editor's note : This account of the journey down the memory lane by a class-mate (and hostel mate) of Dr Khandelwal is the
result of the effort of two persons, Prof KS Sharma ( whom we approached) of IIS University , Jaipur—a family friend of Dr
Gupta and Dr Subhash Gupta , son of Dr ML Gupta . At his age, Dr.M L Gupta has his problems of health and memory. It
required a lot of patience and perseverance to look for suitable moments to talk to him and take notes. Dr Subhash Gupta

succeeded in doing that and has presented all the gathered tit bits of information in a nice sequential manner in the write up

Our sincere thanks to Dr Subhash Gupta and Prof K S Sharma.
Incidentally, Dr ML Gupta is no stranger to Bulletin readers. We published, few yearsago (2016—-2019), some articles ofhis,

in which he differs from Einstein and presents his own views on relative motion, envisaging the presence of ' Ocean of Non-
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Article

Nobel Prize-winners, whom I have met.
Ramesh M. Singru
Former Professor of Physics, [.I.T. Kanpur,
Email: rameshsingru@yahoo.com:

Mobile: +919850050456

Benjamin Franklin once said: “Either write something
worth reading or do something worth writing.” Every
working researcher feels that one should find
something new that will win a Nobel Prize which is
the highest award for human endeavour. Very few
achieve this dream. For example the Nobel Prize in
physics has been awarded 113 times to 213 Nobel
Laureates between 1901 and 2019. It has been my
good fortune to meet some of them during my
research career, and I wish to share these moments
with my IAPT friends.

Firstly, the Indians. Actually an Indian. Prof. C.V.
Raman, who is the only Indian to win (in 1930) Nobel
Prize in physics. During the summer of 1968 1 was
attending a Physics school held at the [ISc, Bengaluru.
One afternoon Prof B.V. Thosar arranged a meeting
with Prof. C. V. Raman, and took us to Raman
Research Institute and we had an hour-long meeting
with the Nobel Laureate during which he showed us
his vast collection of precious crystals, gems and
stones. More interesting than that was his wit and
sense of humour for which he was well-known. For
example his well quoted remark about the new
building of T.I.LF.R., in Colaba, was “It is a Tajmahal-
like mausoleum where Indian science is buried!”

Next on my list is my meeting Prof. W. Heisenberg in
1960. I was travelling to the USA on the ship”Queen
Elizabeth” to join Purdue University for my Ph.D.
studies. On the second day of my voyage I got a list of
passengers on the ship, and the first name was of Prof.
Heisenberg, German Nobel Laureate (1932) famous
for the uncertainty principle, matrix mechanics and
the failed German project to make an atom bomb for
Hitler during World War II. I sent him a polite note
requesting for audience. He called me to his First
Class cabin (which had a wonderful view), asked me
few questions about my research and told me that he

was going to the USA to attend the annual Rochester
Conference. I returned with awe, and also a relief that
he did not examine me (viva voce) about my
knowledge of his uncertainty principle and matrix
mechanics!

In 1958 the German research student R.L. Mossbauer
obtained his Ph.D. degree based on his discovery of
recoilless nuclear fluorescence of gamma-rays in Ir-
191. His work was acclaimed as epoch-making, and
was called Mossbauer Effect and was awarded the
Nobel Prize in physics in 1961. During his visit to
USA in 1962 Prof Mossbauer visited Purdue
University, and visited our research laboratory and
discussed my experiment with me. That evening my
research guide, Prof. Rolf Steffen, invited us at his
house to meet Prof. Mossbauer and I had the honour of
wining and dining with a Nobel Laureate.

After completing my Ph.D. in 1963 my employer,
TIFR., asked me to visit University of Uppsala,
Sweden, on my return journey to learn beta-ray
spectrometry. After reaching Uppsala I met the
Director Prof. Kai Siegbahn whose father Karl Manne
Siegbahn had won the Nobel prize in 1924 for his
work on X-rays. (Later Prof Kai Siegbahn went on to
win the Nobel prize in 1981 for his work on ESCA ).
During our meeting Prof. Kai Siegbahn asked me if I
would like to attend the forthcoming Nobel Prize
award ceremony in Stockholm on Dec 10, 1963. 1
readily thanked him and got an invitation card and
attended the award ceremony in which E.P.Wigner,
Maria Goeppert-Mayer and J.H.D. Jensen were given
the 1963 Nobel Prize in Physics by the King of
Sweden. It was the grandest and most graceful solemn
ceremony that I have ever attended. Later the Nobel
laureate, Prof Maria Goeppert-Mayer visited IIT
Kanpur in the 1970's to give a course of lectures on
nuclear structure and we had opportunity to hear her,
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ask questions and know her closely.

As a research assistant in T..LF.R. during 1958, I used
to record beta-ray spectra during the day and calculate
it in the night using Frieden electro-mechanical
calculator borrowed from a senior scientist. (There
were no digital computers or calculators at that time!).
One night I was doing these calculations when I
perceived that somebody is standing by my side. I
looked up to see a tall, blue-eyed, white person
smiling. He introduced himself politely as Hannes
0O.G. Alfven from Sweden who was invited by Dr.
Homi Bhabha to give lectures on magneto-
hydrodynamics (plasma physics) at T..LF.R. Dr.
Alfven wanted to use the calculator machine when it
was free, and we worked out a schedule so that we
could share the same machine every night. I tried to
attend his lectures but found the subject very
complex. Actually his work on magneto-
hydrodynamics became known as Alfven waves etc
and was used as a valuable theory for explaining
energy production in the sun and in designing a fusion
reactor to produce nuclear energy on the earth.
Research work by Prof Alfven was recognised and he
was awarded Nobel Prize in physics in 1970. Later in
his life, Prof Alfven devoted himself to campaigning
against the proliferation of nuclear weapons.

During my M.Sc. studies (1956) at the College of
Science, Nagpur Prof. G. Herzberg, well-known
spectroscopist from Canada, was invited by my
mentors Dr. M.R. Bhiday and Dr. V.G. Bhide and they
asked me to spend maximum time with him. He gave
a lecture, which I did not understand. Later I was
taken to the airport to see him off. While waiting for
his flight at the Nagpur airport all of us had coffee and
Prof. Herzberg told us about the recent trends in
physics. Prof. Bhiday told him that Mr. Singru wanted
to pursue a research career after M.Sc. and requested
Prof. Herzberg to give me some advice and guidance.
Hearing this Prof. Herzberg paused, blew smoke rings
from his cigarette, patted my hand ,looked kindly into
my eyes, and said “Young man , never be greedy in
life!”. Frankly it was an unexpected advice!! I had
expected him to counsel me about which area of
physics I should work. However I soon realised that

one-liner advice from such wise men are golden
nuggets! Of course it took me several years in my life
to discern the thin line dividing ambition and greed!! I
must add that Prof G. Herzberg was awarded Nobel
Prize in Chemistry in 1971.

The first Pakistani and Muslim scientist who won a
Nobel prize was Prof. Abdus Salam, a theoretical
nuclear physicist. He was born in Jhang (now in
Pakistan) in 1926. After a brilliant academic career he
obtained Ph.D. degree from University of Cambridge
in 1952. He shared the Nobel Prize for physics in 1979
for his theory of electro-weak interaction. During
1972-74 he led the research group working on
peaceful uses of nuclear energy in Pakistan, and
indirectly helped Pakistan to develop their atom bomb.
However he left Pakistan in 1974 forever because he
belonged to the Ahmadiya sect of Islam, and
Ahmadiyas were being persecuted in Pakistan. Later
he became the Founder-Director of ICTP
(International Centre for Theoretical Physics) located
at Trieste Italy. ICTP was formed to support physicists
from third world countries. I was fortunate to visit
ICTP Trieste on a 3-month fellowship in 1975, and as
was his practice to interact with each visiting Fellow,
Prof Salam invited me one day for lunch in the ICTP
cafeteria and discussed about my research activities
etc. I was greatly impressed with his personality.

In the end I must narrate my meeting two brilliant
physicists who genuinely deserved Nobel Prize but
were denied it. First was Prof. E. C. G. Sudarshan
whom [ met at his office at the University of Texas at
Austin. Prof. Sudarshan was nominated 9 times for
Nobel Prize but was not selected. His major research
in areas like V-A theory, quantum optics, tachyons
(particles travelling faster than light) are considered as
pioneering research in physics. The Nobel prizes in
physics that were awarded in 1979 (for unification of
weak and EM interaction) and in 2005 (for quantum
theory of optical coherence) were based on the
research first done by Prof. Sudarshan, but he was
ignored. Representations were made to the Nobel
Committee against this injustice but of no avail. To
quote Prof. Sudarshan, “If you gave a prize for
building, should not the fellow who built the first floor
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be given the prize before those who built the second
floor?”

Prof. (Mrs.) Chien-Shiung Wu of Columbia
University was one of the giants in experimental
nuclear physics. Her Co-60 experiment in 1956 was a
paradigm shifting experiment which proved that
parity is not conserved in beta-decay (weak
interaction). The non-conservation of parity was
hypothesized by two theoretical physicists, Dr. T.D.
Lee and Dr .C.N. Yang earlier in 1956. While Nobel
Prize in physics for 1957 was awarded to Lee and

Yang for their theoretical prediction, Prof. Wu was
ignored by the Nobel Committee although her
experiments verified the theory. I visited her
laboratory at Columbia University in 1963, and had
discussed my Ph.D. work with her and was given
valuable advice...

In the above I have narrated my precious moments
with some giants in science. As we all know the slogan
for recruitment in the US Navy is “Join the Navy and
see the world”. My life experience has taught me “Join
physics research and meet Nobel Laureates™.

*kkkk

Invitation to Join NANI as Resource Person
in upcoming program Series on Photoelectric Effect

Announcement

National Anveshika Network of India (NANI) has decided to celebrate the Centenary year of Einstein getting Nobel
prize in 1921 for his theoretical work on Photoelectric Effect. A series of Webinars will be conducted in all parts of the
country (Regional Language preferred). The target is to reach 120,000 audience. The following areas are identified for
such webinars-

A. The history of photoelectric effect: Hertz observation of photoelectric effect, Philip Lenard's
experiment(Nobel Prize 1905), Robert Milikan's experiment (Nobel Prize 1923)

B. Einstein's 1905 paper and the place of photoelectric effect in it
C. Applications of Photoelectric effect
D. Demonstration of Photoelectric effect usinga home made electroscope and a UVC lamp
Apart from these, several competitions are being planned for students.
We invite IAPT members to join in this program as Resource person and conduct webinars on various aspect of

photoelectric effect and Einstein's photon theory to the students and teachers in their region.

Interested members may kindly write an email to Jitender Singh jsinghdrdo@gmail.com, Program Coordinator,
showing their willingness to be in the Resource Persons Team.

H. C. Verma
Coordinator NANI
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Article

Modeling as a Technique to Aid Alternative Conceptions in Physics
R. K Nayak

PGT(Physics),DMS, RIE, Shyamla Hills, Bhopal-13
nayak.rajakishore@gmail.com

Abstract

A case study was conducted taking a group of 27 class 12 students of DMS, Bhopal to explore the effectiveness of
modeling technique called 'Tractor vs. Car and Tall man vs. Child' as a classroom technique to help students form
alternative conceptions about abstract concepts in physics. An attempt was made to look at the existing refraction and
dispersion related concepts of the students through iterative inquiry approach. The conceptions of students about
dispersion were explored through a series of inquiry questions like: what is dispersion? What is the sequence of
appearance of colors on the screen after dispersion of white light by a prism? What are the probable reasons for such
appearances of color? What may be the basic causes of dispersion? What are the laws of refraction? Do they find
situations in their daily life similar to refraction? Though students had already studied the concepts, still most of them
could not comprehend reasonable and logical answers to most of the questions. At best they could recall some stray
answers which they could not defend when cross fired with counter questions. Later on a modeling technique called
"Tractor vs. Car and Tall man vs. Child' was introduced to help students form alternative conception about the
phenomenon called refraction and dispersion. Daily life situations like students in play ground, students exiting from
school as the last bell goes, a car obliquely entering a patch of sandy road from concrete path were part of modeling
techniques used in class. This enabled all students to form concepts like what happens to the direction of path of light
when it travels from rarer medium to denser medium and vice versa;, most of them could demonstrate their
understanding through reasonable and logical answers to all sorts of critical counter questions.

Introduction

The succession of our thoughts is not arbitrary, but
governed by laws- sometimes those of association,
sometimes those depending upon a purpose in our
thinking[1]. Modeling situations using quantities,
shapes and forms are the best use of mathematics[2].
This is important as an application of determinism to
mathematics. I suggest the use of induction for arriving
at general laws in physics. As against Plato, Hobbes
holds that reason is not innate, but is developed by
industry[1]. I tried to understand the attitude towards
concepts of physics through Hobbe's lens. Due to the
interactions between the objects in a system or with
objects outside a system, the system may change in
some manner. However, in a traditional physics class
students do not have a clear understanding of what the
word model means, and thus do not appreciate the role
of this notion in physics[3]. In physics education,
modeling of phenomena for investigations and problem

solving has been done mostly by Hestenes and his
colleagues[4]. He defined a model in the following way:
A model is a surrogate object, a conceptual
representation of a real thing [5].Models are also
significant in developing scientific inquiry skills by
helping students formulate explanations and evaluate
data as stated in the National Science Education
Standards [6]. The technique fully engages students
mentally and physically and helps them develop a
deeperunderstanding.

Objectives

» To explain the concepts related to laws of refraction,
dispersion, and refraction with the help of modeling
the process.

» To encourage students to use modeling as a
technique to connect known situation to abstract
concepts.
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Hypothesis

 Students face difficulty in recalling, comprehending
and applying the concepts and facts related to the
laws of refraction, dispersion, and refractive index
of' material with respect to different colors.

* Modeling of process technique can help the students
in construction of knowledge about these concepts;
they can recall, relate, and apply the concepts with
ease.

Methodology

This is a case study with one section of class 12 physics
students. There were 28 students. Iterative inquiry
approach was used to explore the depth of their
understanding about the concepts like laws of
refraction, dispersion, and refractive index of medium
with respect to different colours. Intervention in the
form of a model of an interaction was designed and
given to the section of students in about 40 minutes. The
entire process constituted 70 minutes.

Intervention

Modeling situation for convex/concave: Teacher
wanted to know whether students were well versant
with the terms used in optics. You know what is optics;
one student—light. I think you have studied the concepts
like convex, concave and plane mirror. Teacher curved
his own palm and showed the students (the part caved
in). Think the backside skin is the silver coating and my
palm is made up of glass. What type of mirror is it?
There were mixed response from class. The teacher
asked each group of students to support their answers
with logic. One student tried but failed to connect the
concept. Teacher gave them the hint to analyse the word
CONCAVE as CON - CAVE; Cave means gumpha(the
portion bulged in). Look the palm is bulged in (not out);
so its concave. The teacher rotated the palm; this time
the outer part of the curved palm faced the students; look
this part is bulged out (like the outer of foot ball). Now if
its silvered from inside that is the concave part then it
behaves as convex mirror. For example, if you sit inside
a foot ball, then concave part is visible; if you look from
outside convex part is viewed. The centre of foot ball is
centre of part cut from it (convex or concave mirror).
What is the difference between mirror and lens? What

happens when light is passed through a prism?

When a screen is placed behind the prism, in which
sequence VIBGYOR is found; top — Red or bottom —
Red. Students' opinions were divided. Can you provide
tentative explanation for why do you expect RED at the
top of screen or VIOLET at the bottom? Student
response: red color has maximum wavelength; so what
(teacher). Students could not comprehend that due to
maximum wavelength RED deviates minimum from
path. What ability the prism has got so as to be able to
disperse the light? Do all colors of light travel inside the
medium (say glass) with same velocity? Assume that the
entire world does not know about the velocity of
different colors in glass; let us try to theoretically predict
their relative velocities in glass from their wavelength.
We know that red has maximum wavelength and violet
has minimum wavelength. Let us relate to a daily life
situation — Tractor with large wheels and a car with small
wheels. Imagine both were moving with same speed on
plane concrete road and all of a sudden a patch of muddy
rough road came; tractor's speed remains less affected in
comparison to car. Meanwhile the car with small wheels
is likely to deviate (teacher deliberately use this word)
from it's original path more in comparison to tractor with
large wheels. It's something like large wheel of tractor is
likely to less interact with the muddy road; since tractor's
wheel undertakes lesser number of rotations as
compared to car to traverse a fixed path. The large wheel
of tractor can be modeled with larger wavelength of
RED and small wheel of car can be modeled with the
smaller wavelength of VIOLET. The way a tractor can
travel a rough patch of road with more speed and less
deviation taking into advantage of its larger wheel size
as compared to a car with smaller wheel size; the same
way RED color is supposed to travel at more speed and
less deviation compared to VIOLET color. Another
thing whenever speed would be more deviation would
be small. You can think of two cyclists one with higher
speed and other with lesser speed entering into a patch of
sandy road/ a patch full of water simultaneously from
pucca/concrete road; what is expected the cyclist with
higher speed is less likely to deviate from its original
direction and the cyclist with lesser speed is more likely
to deviate from the original direction. Another situation
may be a tall man and a child trying to make their way
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through a crowded place; its more likely that the tall man
can disperse the crowd easily and less likely to deviate
from its path; whereas the child is more likely to get
deviated from its path. Tall man is modelled as larger
wavelength of RED colour and child as smaller
wavelength VIOLET colour. Red colour is least
deviated and violet is most deviated.

Modeling situation for Laws of Refraction:
Imagine the two front wheels of a car entering rough
patch of road from concrete road (Figure 1).

Wheel A enters the rough patch earlier to wheel B; speed
of wheel A reduces where as speed of B remains as it is.
Keeping in mind the centripetal force the car is likely to
turntowards A; this situation is compared with light
travelling from RARER medium to DENSER medium
bends towards normal. Similar way the converse
situation can be described; light travelling from
DENSER to RARER medium bends away from normal.

Rough road

Plane road

car entering the junction obliguely

Refraction from rarer to denser medium

Results and Discussion

When students were asked simple factual questions like:
what is dispersion? Most of the students were not able to
relate their physics terminologies to their daily life
situation. About 8% students were little bit aware of the

concepts and few terminologies. Short versions of long
definitions were provided along with connections to
daily life situations. I told them to search for similar
vocabularies from their daily life; several examples
were put to show the relation between daily life situation
and terminologies used in optics. They could connect the
concepts and construct knowledge. Almost everybody
was participating in the iterative inquiry. They were
thinking and giving their versions of interpretation. At
times [ was correcting with their help the missing links in
their argument. They were made to visualize the basic
cause of dispersion. Do all the colors of light travel with
same velocity in a glass? Why? They had an answer
now. Right from RED color to VIOLET color must have
wavelength in descending order (given the fact that on
screen placed behind prism VIBGYOR is from bottom
to top). Students could relate and counter relate
wavelength, deviation, speed, refractive index of
material, change in direction of path due to refraction
with the help of modeling the respective situation.
Several modeled situations were used to firmly establish
the connection between different concepts.

Conclusions and Implications of the Study
Modeling of interaction proved to be a potential and
effective tool to initiate students to new abstract
concepts in optics. It encouraged students to construct
their concepts through connection to known and
comprehensible physical situations; they could get
conversant with the concepts and phenomena; they
could respond to critical questions related to optical
phenomena. The modeling of interactions is rather
subjective in nature which needs to be handled and
steered keeping in mind the step by step participation of
students in drawing logical conclusions. The teacher
needs to have a wide range of knowledge to form critical
questions related to the concept so as to create cognitive
conflict; to resolve these conflicts teacher would make
intelligent use of modeling. It makes the students
curious, arouses interest towards physics, and creates
small continuous challenges for them.
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Report (RC 12 A)

National Science Day Celebration

Date: 25.02.2021Duration: 11.30 AM — 1.30PM
Venue:Alumni Association Hall, SIM College,
Chitradurga, Karnataka

Audience: 150 students of UG (B.Sc.,) and 6 faculty
members of Physics and Chemistry (UG)

Invited speaker:P Nagaraju, Professor of Physics
(Rtd), Vijaya College, Bengaluru

Department of Physics SJIM College and RC-12
organized a special lecture on Sir C V Raman and
Raman Effect. Program started sharply at 11.30
amwith a brief Inaugural function. Prof Nagaraj of
Chemistry Dept welcomed the gathering. Dr K C
Ramesh, Principal spoke about the importance of
Science activities and the contributions by indian
scientists. Prof H K Shivappa,Vice Principal
addressed the gathering and Prof L Srinivas, HOD of
Physics proposed the Vote of thanks.

Prof Surendra, of Physics Dept. introduced the

speaker. The speaker Nagaraju, initially mentioned
the importance of National Science Day
celebration,every year on 28" February in our country.
He gave a brief account of the early life of
Chandrasekhara Venkata Raman. He explained about
the experiment conducted by Sir C V Raman and the
presentation of his work in Central College at
Bangalore. He mentioned about the Raman Research
Institute (RRI) and the works carried out by the
Scientists in various departments. He explained more
about the Light and matter lab and the experiment on
LASER cooling of atoms. He advised the students to
visit the Raman Museum and the collection of variety
of stones collected by Sir C V Raman. Healso
mentioned about Indian Scientists and Nobel laureates
Venkata Raman Ramakrishnan and S Chandrasekhar.

P. Nagaraju
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Article

Lab Work (in Schools) and its Assessment
V. B. Bhatia
Former Professor of Physics, University of Delhi, Delhi

vbbschoolphysics.weebly.com

Lab work is one of the highly neglected areas of our
curriculum. Let us remember that science is an
experimental discipline: No theory can survive if it is
not experimentally verified in laboratories all over the
world. It is very painful for me, therefore, that our
science students and teachers do not take Lab work with
the seriousness that it deserves. To train students of
science in experimental skills is of paramount
importance.

The Lab work can help develop the following skills
among students:

1. Accurate measurement of mass, length, time
and other quantities like temperature.
Planning an experiment.
Presentation of data in tabular form.

Ability to use tools of calculation (e.g., log

tables).

5. Sharpening self-expression by discussing

results of experiments and drawing inferences.
6. Boosting self-confidence by formulating and
asking relevant questions.

7. Making good graphs and interpreting them.
Measurement
All measurements ultimately boil down to knowing the
least count of the measuring instruments. Therefore, |
believe that least count is such a useful concept that
students should practise by finding the least count of all
measuring instruments available in the laboratory, such
as cylinders, travelling microscopes, etc.

B e

*  Thiswill lead them to the simple expression:

One division of the moin scale
No of divisions on the vernier scale

Least count =

*  Unfortunately, many books and teachers do not
instruct properly as to what precision a

particular measurement may be required in a
given experiment.

A case in point is the measurement of the length of a
simple pendulum.

Some teachers and textbooks lay great stress on the
precision with which the length of the hook and the
radius of the bob is to be measured. As a result,
students spend inordinately long time in measuring
these lengths. This is not warranted. Remember that
the combined length of the hook and the bob is a few
cm, much smaller than the length of the string. So, a
small error in the measurement of these lengths is not
going to cause a significant error in the result. This
implies that if the bob is an irregular small piece of
stone or metal, you may just guess its size and use it
without causing much error in the measured value of
g. Actually, as the calculation of theoretical error in
the experiment shows, the result is more sensitive to
the accuracy in the measurement of time because it
occurs as square in the formula for g.

Planning an Experiment

Before we start the actual experiment, it is a good idea to
do a rough/preliminary experiment. Suppose we wish
to verify Ohm's Law. We are given the conductor in the
form of a wire, say. We do not really know what kind of
voltmeter and ammeter we need to use.

Suppose the source of voltage is a battery of 2 volts.
Then we need a voltmeter of range not exceeding 2.5 or
3.0 V. A0—-10 Vrange voltmeter may have a least count
that may not be precise enough for our purpose.

Now apply 2 V across the conductor and see what the
current is like. Suppose the current is smaller than 1 A.
Then we need an ammeter of range 0-1 A or 0-1.5 A, so
that the precision of measurement is adequate for our
purpose. Obviously, an ammeter measuring 10 A will
have least count that is too coarse for our need.
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So, a little preliminary experiment can tell you the kind
of instruments you might need for your experiment.
Take another example. Suppose we are asked to find the
focal length of a convex lens. Suppose we are given the
freedom to choose the lens from the ones available in the
lab. How do you go about it?

Suppose the optical bench is 100 cm long. If we place
the lens in the middle, then we have 50 cm space for u
and v each. You can easily calculate that if the focal
length of the lens is 20 cm, available u values will be
crowded around 40 cm.

4 em

EE i = i
Possible values LEns j'-“l":‘ e Possible values
ofu of v

This isnota good plan.

If the lens has focal length 15 cm, or, better still, 10 cm,
we have better chance of well-separated (u,v) pairs of
observation.

40cm
e M PP P

=] § tmn

L

-

Poasdbie v @ M Founibie vaym ol T

So, a little planning can help us perform the
experiment better.

In the above examples it was assumed that the students
are free to choose the apparatus they need for the
experiments assigned to them. There is some merit in
this suggestion. Students can plan their experiments
only if they are allowed to choose the apparatus they
require. This can be possible only when the labs are
well-equipped. Hopefully, funding authorities will
realize the importance of practical work and will release
enough funding for this to become possible.

Presentation of Data

As an example, consider the data acquired in finding
the focal length of convex lens.

Remember that as the distance of the object increases
from the lens, the distance of the real image decreases.
Table 1, with jumbled values of u will not easily show
this trend. It is advisable to increase the value of u
systematically.

Table 1

L1}

Table 2, with values of u increasing, from minimum to
maximum, will show the trend of decreasing values of
v. However, values of u do not increase
systematically; the increase is uneven.

Table 2

Table 3 shows some improvement. The values of u are
more systematic than in the previous two Tables. It is,
however, advisable to increase the value of u such that it
might help in drawing good graphs.

Table 3

el

In my view, Table 4 below is the right way of choosing
values of u. Whenitis in our power to select values, why
not divide the available interval in equal parts and
choose values which are well spread out? These values
will also be good for drawing a graph, if desired.

Table 4

o

Ability to Use Tools of Calculation

Once observational data has been acquired, the student
is required to calculate the result by using the relevant
formula. For example, we wish to calculate the focal
length of a convex length. We plug in u and v in the lens

formula: i1 1

vou f
*  Firstcheck that the formula is correct. Itis easy
to confuse with the formula for spherical

mirrors
1 1 1

v u f
* Once satisfied that the formula chosen is
correct, think of signs of u and v in accordance
with the sign convention used in deriving the
formula.

e According to this convention applied to a lens, u
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isnegative while v for areal image is positive.

*  So, calculate f for each pair of (u, v) values and
then find the average of all the values so
obtained.

e Our first check for the calculated f'is that it must
be positive fora convex lens.

* Forasecond check, we calculate v for any value
of'u from the data Table and the calculated value
of fand check it with our observations.

*  For another check, we can calculate f from the
graph of v vs u (see figure next).

In this case, calculation is simple. However, in other
cases the student might need to use Tables of
Logarithms, Anti-logarithms and Trigonometric
functions. He/she must be conversant with these tools.

v
140
P 30
. _‘ 2 i (el
e Map 4
= .
L]
2 .
. B 15 =
:\ 2 = + = H
40 0 -20 -10 0

u lcm) «

Source: NCERT

Boosting Self-confidence

If lab work is structured as an exploration, then the
outcome of every experiment/project must be shared
with the class. This would generate lots of discussion,
questions and counter questions among the students.
Participation in such discussions should sharpen the
self-expression of students and boost their self-
confidence by formulating and asking relevant
questions.

Art of Drawing Graphs

Making good graphs is an art and this art must be learnt
as early as possible. Unfortunately, even in higher
classes, many students cannot make good graphs. That
is why training in this art should start as early as possible.
On every possible occasion, students should be asked to
draw graphs, or be shown graphs and asked to interpret.
In our upper primary science textbooks, we have
followed this advice: students start learning this art from
class VII.

Reasons for the neglect of practical work in schools

As I was going to prepare this talk, I discovered that
NCERT has put together an excellent Manual for
Practical Work. The manual has all the necessary
instructions for Experiments, Activities, Projects and
major skills required for practical work.

I wonder, then, why practical work is not done in
schools.

As far as [ have been able to gather, one or more of the
following factors may be responsible for the neglect of
practical work:

e Jgnorance and apathy of a large fraction of
teachers,

e Ignorance and apathy of school management at
all levels,

e Non-availability of adequate lab space,

e Non-availability of good quality equipment and
instruments, and

e Competition among schools in awarding more
marks to own students in practical
examinations.

Due to thefactor listed last the practical work has lost
all meaning and the time allotted to lab work is a
complete waste.

As for the first factor, ignorance and apathy of
teachers, is concerned, our Teacher-Training Institutes
(TTIs) may be largely to blame. It is possible that the
faculty of TTIs themselves, being the products of this
system itself,

» cither fail to appreciate the importance of
practical work,
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* or do not impart necessary training because
they themselves lack confidenceto handle
various pieces of equipment.

Obviously, the products of such TTIs will be unequal
to the task of handling practical work of the students.

Itis a call for TTIs to pull themselves up.

e Ignorance and apathy of school
management at all levels stems from the
ignorance of the nature of science as an
experimental area of knowledge. A lab in a
school needs space, a lab assistant and regular
funding. The managements may find this cost
prohibitive. I remember being asked once by a
highly placed authority in Delhi University if
we cannot teach science without labs because
they cost so much!

e The management of a school measures the
success of the school from the number of their
students selected for IITs and Medical
Institutes. In the competitive examinations for
these institutes, competence in lab work is not
required. So, the management (and parents)
think that the practical work is a waste of time.
In their opinion, the time saved should be
devoted to preparation for competitive
examinations.

* Non-availability of adequate lab space and non-
availability of good quality equipment and
instruments are real problems in which teachers
have little role to play.

Sometimes these problems may not be in the hands of
management, too. These have to do with lack of
funding and inadequate infrastructure for schools. I
hope that the governments (both at the centre and in
states)invests sufficient resources in improving
infrastructure in schools, including laboratories.

NCERT, the nodal agency overseeing teaching of
science (and other subjects) throughout the country,
along with SCERTSs and other institutes concerned with
teaching of science, must ponder over the situation and
think of the harm that we are doing to students, to
cause of science and to the cause of development of

our country at large. This point was made succinctly
by Dr. D. K. Aswal, Director, NPL, in his Prof Ved Ratan
Memorial Lecture in this series. Incidentally, the Late
Prof Ved Ratan was a strong votary of meaningful
practical work in science and its inclusion in all
competitive examinations.

NCERT and SCERTs must think of strategies to make
lab-work an important component of science learning
process. And any examination must include testing the
skills learnt in a laboratory.

In fact, I strongly suggest that NCERT should, in
consultation with architects and building planners,
draw up a plan of a model school building which
utilizes space optimally, since availability of space is
becoming more and more limited. This plan should
become a template for school buildings in the
country. It will obviate the need for schools to
consult architects for their building plans.

To test for their practical skills all the students who
appear in competitive examinations does seem
impossible.

However, if possession of minimal lab skills is made a
part of the counselling processes by the admitting
Institutes, it may be feasible. This way each institute
will have to deal with only a small number of
students. In my view, the institutes will benefit if they
admit students who have acquired minimal
competence in lab work.

Suggestions for Revamping Lab Work

e Make laboratories places of exploration rather
than of doing experiments with fixed outcomes,

e | have experience of students even in the
university who struggle with least counts (and
making graphs). So, make students familiar
with all pieces of equipment and instruments
(along with their least counts) found in the
laboratory and let them figure out their least
counts.

e Allot time to students for the experiments that
they would like to do in the laboratory (could be
part of projects or their own hobbies),

e Shift some theory topics to laboratory such as
random errors, non-ohmic devices, capillarity.
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(Incidentally, NCERT manual for practical
work covers random and other errors pretty
comprehensively. I do not know why,then,all
this needs to be repeated in the theory classes.
If taught as a lab course, it could use data
generated by students in actual experiments,
instead of simulating data.)

e For each set of experiments, students should be
given worksheets which have all information
relevant to the experiments. The NCERT
manual has all the necessary writeups. These
can be adapted to worksheets. The worksheet
will also contain ready-made Tables where the
students will enter their observations. It may
also contain necessary sheets for drawing
graphs. The students will keep these
worksheets in a file as record of their work.
This will save students the labour of preparing a
lab notebook.

e Ifthe suggestion of NEP 2020 to create a four-
year block is eventually accepted, we can
devote the first year of the student to pick up
skills for various kinds of measurement,
learning and practicing least counts, handling
equipment like lenses and mirrors, drawing
good graphs and interpreting them, etc. In the
second year, the student can be assigned
projects to be carried out in the next three years.
Since the student is to spend three years on the
projects, they can be delineated to consist of
tasks from simple to the more complex tasks.

Assessment of Practical Work

Let me now come to assessment of practical work. Here
we will need to make significant departure from the
current practices.

*  Outcome of the allotted experiment will not be
the sole criterion for awarding marks.

» The assessment will include all aspects of the
experiment.

* All aspects of the theory associated with the
experiment,

* handling ofapparatus,

e  various measurements involved,

* planning the experiment,

* tabulation of observations,

* calculations (including any sign convention),

* verification of the result, and

* explanation of the result (why the result is as it

is).

Experienced examiners and teachers can add a few more
tasks to the above list.

I shall explain how to put this procedure into practice by
taking a simple example. Parameters like those
enumerated below can be thought of about other
experiments.

Example of Assessment. Determination of the focal
length of a given spherical mirror.

I'would like to know how the student:

* handles the mirror (does the student hold it from
the middle, or from the edge),

* finds out what kind of mirroritis,

» if it is concave, whether the student finds the
approximate focal length by focussing rays
from a distant object,

* where on the optical bench the student places
the mirror in order that she/he has enough u- and
v-space for at least 5 — 6 observations,

* how systematically the student varies u,

* how the student records observations with
correct units,

e howthe student draws the ray diagram,

* what sign of the calculated focal length the
student expects; that is, whether the student is
aware of the sign convention,

e whether she/he gets the result close to the
approximate value,

* ifnot, whether the student seeks an answer,

* whether she/he verifiesthe result obtained by
drawing a graph or by back calculations.

An experienced and vigilant examiner can add a few
more points.

Even this simple experiment has thrown up so many
parameters. It is possible that, given the number of
students to examine, the external examiner may not be
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able to pay attention to all these points. That is what
brings me to my final point.

Abolish annual practical examination; let the teacher in-
charge who has seen the students working throughout
the year, grade the students based on a range of skills
listed above and submit the list to CBSE. The rank (or
grade) will be shown separately from the score in theory.
This step will also avoid the tendency of the school to
award marks generously to own students.

Let the institute admitting the student or the one

employing him/her decide if they want a student who
excels in lab work.

I am aware that some of the points I have made may
be controversial. But if lab work has to be made
effective, then some drastic measures may have to be
taken. But one thing is clear; to push the agenda
outlined in this talk it is imperative that schools have
generous grants to set up well-equipped laboratories
where quality equipment and instruments are
available. I hope that NEP 2020 will release generous
funding to revamp labs and rejuvenate lab work.

*kkkk

Report (Focus Anveshika, RC-11)

Anveshika Teachers Win Medals at National Level

Raman Science & Technology Foundation, National
Council of Teacher Scientist (NCTS) and A P J Abdul
Kalam National Council of Young Scientists, jointly
organized Indian Science Techno Festival (ISTF) —
2021 with the support of VIPNET, Vigyan Prasar an
autonomous organization of Department of Science &
Technology, Govt. of India, New Delhi from January
12" (National Youth Day) to February 28" (National
Science Day). In this festival,our Andhra Pradesh
FOCUS ANVESHIKA Science Teachers participated in
teacher category competition “Innovative Teaching
Learning Material (TLM)” and won gold, silver and
bronze medals. 60 teachers from various parts of the
country participated. Organizers selected only 14
teachers for the final round.

Dr. Joga Chandrasekhar Rao, lecturer in physics,

Focus Anveshika Coordinator, and secretary RC-11,
Govt. Degree & PG College — Salur, Vizianagaram
District, won gold medal for his presentation of
Innovative TLM “Parallel Rays Producer”. The main
significance of this device is to produce the parallel rays
and to show the propagation of travelling of rays. It is
very easy and simple to make. It is low cost (Rs. 94/-)
and all the required materials are easily available in
market. It has 17 applications to teach and learn typical
concepts of optics in physics very easily.

Sri. Varanasi Srinivasa Rao,
PGT Physics, APModel School,
Tamada, Srikakulam District, won
silver medal for his presentation
on “Spherical Mirrors”. This
device (sheet) is available on
newly purchased appliances TV,

Fridge etc., when bent; it acts as aconcave and convex
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mirror. By using two parallel laser sources and by
changing the amount of bending, we can show how the
focal length (converging point) changes with radius of
curvature.

Sri. Panduru Venugopal,
School Assistant in Physical
sciences, Zilla Parishad High
School,Kancharam,
Srikakulam District, won
bronze medal for his
presentation of Innovative
TLM “Fourth State of
Substance — Plasma”. The
teaching tools are Plasma Globe, Tester, CFL, Old Tube
Light and Aluminum Paper.He explains how thunder
and lightning are formed in nature and how to easily

introduce Plasma, the fourth state of matter for lower
classes also.

Anveshika national coordinator Prof. H. C. Verma, all
Anveshika coordinators, and Dr. T Radhakrishna,
Principal and staff members of Govt. Degree College
—Salur, appreciated us.

J Chandrasekhar Rao
Secretary RC-11

Announcement

NATIONAL COMPETITION IN COMPUTATIONAL PHYSICS
(NCICP) - 2021

The annual IAPT competition NCICP 2021 will be
held during the Annual IAPT Convention. The details
of venue and dates of [APT Convention-2021 will be
made available in due course of time.

Last date for submitting entry to NCICP is 31st July
2021.

About the Competition

This competition is open to teachers at School level, as
well as the UG and PG levels. The participant can be
even an M.Phil. / Ph.D. awarded / pursuing student or a
scientist from regional / national laboratory or a science
communicator in recognized institutions, etc. He / She
need not be an [APT member. Nowadays Computers
play a big role in the teaching learning process and they
are used for carrying out virtual experiments,
simulations, analysis of experimental results,
acquisition of data, and so on. Computers also find
applications in numerical computations, data analysis,

solving complex numerical problems in Physics,
iterative calculations and so on. A physics teacher can
use graphical presentations (like evolution of a cyclone
with time and other such phenomena) for enhancing the
understanding of the subject as well as improving
imagination skills of the students. Thus IAPT provides a
platform to the physics teachers to show their innovative
skills in computational physics and for development of
experiments by conducting such competitions at the
national level. INNOVATION is the main theme here.

The following kinds of experiments are included in this
competition.

1. Computational Mathematical modeling based on
softwares

2. Sensors /Actuators interfaced with Microprocessors
/PC

3. ANDROID/AUDRINO/PID/PIC based experiments
/applications.
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The work to be presented should be an original one
developed by the participant himself / herself. It can
even be a demonstration. A few selected entries will be
invited for demonstration at the annual TAPT
Convention, and the participants will be paid travelling
expenses for coming to convention venue as per [APT
rules. In case of joint authors only one participant will be
eligible to receive TA from IAPT. The selected
participants will have to come with the setup of
experiment for final evaluation to be made during the
Convention-2021, and also the demonstration.

The best three presentations will be given cash awards
of Rs. 5000/- , Rs. 3000/- & Rs. 2000/- respectively and
a certificate. DECISION OF THE JUDGES WILL BE
FINAL.

The detailed entry should be sent only by email as an
attachment to, Prof. P. D. Lele, Coordinator NCICP at
the mail id, pdlele@hotmail.com

How to submit the entry

There should be only two pdf files to be attached to the
email.

The First file must be named as “bio-data”. It should
contain 1. Title of presentation, 2. Name(s) of the
participant(s), 3. Institutional affiliation of each
participant, 4. Address for correspondence, 5. Mobile
Number (s) 6. All the authors must sign the following
declaration; “The proposed work is original, designed
and developed by the participant(s) and not published /
submitted elsewhere.”

The second file must be named as “Experiment”. It
should contain detailed write up of their work (along
with the computer program if any), i.e. detailed theory
with diagrams, procedure, observations, calculations,
graphs, results and references. There is no limit on the
number of pages. The participant should write his/her
name, name of the institution etc at the end of this file.
Please mention the innovation you have incorporated
and its importance in teaching physics as a tool.

Please use Times Roman font size 12, spacing 1.5 and
margins should be appropriate.
For any query you can contact the competition
coordinator.

The abstracts of selected experiments will be published
in IAPT monthly Bulletin (ISSN 2277-8950) after the
Annual Convention.

Last date for entries to reach is 31st July 2021. Your
cooperation to abide by the last date will be highly
appreciated.

NOTE: Since NCICP 20 was cancelled, the
participants who have sent entries are allowed to
participate at NCICP 21 with the same work.
However, they need not send the fresh entries. They
should send email regarding the entries to the
Coordinator, NCICP before the last date.

P.D. Lele
Coordinator, NCICP
pdlele@hotmail.com, 094092 883

Announcement
NSSP 2021

IAPT National Student Symposium on Physics,
conducted annually by IAPT will be held this year in
Vijaya College, Bengaluru, Karnataka in the month
of Aug/Sept2021.

The exact date and other relevant information will be
published in the next issue of the Bulletin.

P Nagaraju
Vice President South Zone

Announcement
Khandelwal Science Stage Shows

Entries are welcome to the Program in the form of
your 20 minutes Videos of SSS.

Ananthakrishnan
Convener(+919447243054)
trananthan@yahoo.com
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Report (RC-12A)

Activity Based Physics Concepts Learning and Teaching

One Day Experimental Workshop for School Teachers

Date: March 24,2021

Participants: 92 higher primary School Teachers of
Tumkur Disrtict and 6 local College

Teachers

Resource persons: Sri HR Madhusudan,Jawaharalal
NehruPlaneterium, Bengaluru,

Dr R Ananda Kumari, Principal (President Sub RC
12A),and

Dr PNagaraju, Vice president, IAPT South zone

Venue: Sri Shivakumara Swamiji Auditorium,Sri
SiddagangaCollege of Arts, Science and

Commerce (SSCASC), Tumkur

Organizers: Department of Physics, SSCASC, Tumkur
and [APTRC 12A

The formal Inauguration of the Workshop began with
the ceremony of watering the plant by the guests Sri T K
Nanjundappa, Hon.Secretary, SreeSiddaganga
Education Society, Tumkur,Sri C Nanjaiah, Deputy
Director of Education Department,Govt of
Karnataka, Tumkur District, Dr R Ananda Kumari and
Dr P Nagaraju.

Dr.Shivaprasad of SSCASC welcomed the gathering.

Chief Guest Sri T K Nanjundappa stressed that teachers
should be able to teach both theory and experiment
concerned, only then students would understand and
remember the concepts. He recalled the famous quote I
do and I understand..!. He appreciated the IAPT for
organizing the activity based work shop like this. The
guest of honor C Nanjaiah expressed that, all these years
the workshops were being conducted for High School
and Pre University college teachers only. But for the first
time, the work shop has been organized for Higher
primary School teachers inTumkur District and for this
he thanked RC. He also said that IAPT is sharing the
responsibility of the Government and therefore,
whatever help is required, he is ready to do.

Dr P Nagaraju talked about the contributions of IAPT in
promoting Physics education in the country and also
about the Examinations leading to International and
Asian Olympiads. He also mentioned about NGPE and
Junior Science and Astronomy exam.DrAnandaKumari
gave a brief introduction of the programme.She said
that Swamiji of Sri Siddaganga math always
encouragesthis type of activities and the management is
also supportive.The Inaugural function came to a close
with vote of thanks by Prof Snehashree of SSCASC.
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After the Tea break, the academic sessions started. In the
forenoon session (Session-I) Sri H R Madhusudan,
online presented his views on 6" and 7" standard Text
Books. Because of COVID -19,he couldn't come to the
workshop physically. He said that text books in higher
primary are based on three fundamental approaches
namely: constructive, spiral and integrated. Further,
they arein line with NCERT and National curriculum
frame work (NCF 2005). He said that these books are
focusing on (i) Daily life experiences and
environmental concerns (ii) diagrams to illustrate the
behavior (iii) Physics as an integrated subject (iv)
number of activities. In addition to the activities
mentioned in the Books, he suggested some other
activities, which are of day today observations with
respect to different chapters.

After the lunch break, in Session-Ilhe continued for
about half an hour and showed some experiments to
illustrate different types of motion. He demonstrated
various types of motion by using the seed of Mahagani
tree. He also demonstrated
motion of a bob on an
inclined plane. In the
Session-III, Dr P Nagaraju
explained the basic concepts
of motion and various kinds
of graphs encountered in
Physics. Infact, this was an
interactive session on graph
plotting. Several teachers
interacted with him for
plotting different types; like
linear graph and nonlinear
graph. Further, he discussed
in brief about the SI units in general and units of
Mechanics in particular. He also discussed about the
time measurement by using shadows and made a
mention about JantarMantar in New Delhi. Teachers
wanted some clarification on the effects of electric

current such as heating effect, magnetic effect and
chemical effect. The magnetic effect of electric current
was discussed in detail. Further, the discussion was held
on weather, Climate, Climate change and adaptation of
animals in different Climatic conditions and a brief
discussion was held on Cyclone.

The Session-IV was dedicated to demonstrate the
pedagogy of teaching. DrKumari explained how a
teacher can help the students to learn basic concepts of
light. Nearly 25 Hands on experiments were
demonstrated. The experiments included — plane mirror,
concave mirror, convex mirror. She showed, with the
help laser beam, how reflection takes place in these
mirrors? And explained the nature of the image, whether
real or virtual image. The teachers got their doubts
clarified. In order to understand refraction: convex lens,
concave lens, glass slabs were used, they were able to
see the difference between the real image and virtual
image. Total internal reflection was also explained with
demonstration. The real power of physics demonstration
was proved in this session. The take home message was
on the beauty of innovative experiments and their role in
understanding the basic concepts of physics.

The feedback of teachers about the workshop was
excellent. They said, this activity based workshop
helped them in clearing their queries of theoretical
knowledge and wished that the workshop could be for
longer duration for more interaction.

Dr Kumari, coordinated the workshop and thanked all

the participants, resource persons, the deputy director
for permitting the teachers to attend the workshop. She
also gratefully acknowledged the Management and
Swamiji for their full support and encouragement in
organizing this workshop.

R Ananda Kumari
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EXAMINATION 2020-21 SUPPLEMENT

As a new initiative, this year we are presenting the whole data about examinations conducted by IAPT at one place

10Q 2020-21 Part I (NSE)

1

2.

9.

10

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

N

19

20

21

. 10Q 2020-21(Summary & State wise cut off)

State-wise Enrolment of I0Q 2020-21 Part I (NSE)

. National Toppers of IOQP 2020-21 Part I (NSEP)

. National Toppers of IOQJS 2020-21 Part I (NSEJS)
. National Toppers of IOQC 2020-21 Part I (NSEC)

. National Toppers of [OQB 2020-21 Part I (NSEB)

. National Toppers of [OQA 2020-21 Part I (NSEA)

. State Toppers of IOQP 2020-21 Part I (NSEP)

State Toppers of IOQJS 2020-21 Part I (NSEJS)

. State Toppers of IOQC 2020-21 Part I (NSEC)

State Toppers of IOQB 2020-21 Part I (NSEB)

State Toppers of IOQA 2020-21 Part I (NSEA)

Students of IOQA 2020-21 Part I (NSEA Group A) shortlisted for evaluation of IOQA 2020-21 Part IT (INAO)
Students of IOQA 2020-21 Part I (NSEA Group B) shortlisted for evaluation of [OQA 2020-21 Part IT (INAO)
Students of IOQC 2020-21 Part I (NSEC) shortlisted for evaluation of IOQC 2020-21 Part I (INChO)
Students of IOQB 2020-21 Part I (NSEB) shortlisted for evaluation of IOQB 2020-21 Part II (INBO)

Students of IOQJS 2020-21 Part I (NSEJS) shortlisted for evaluation of IOQJS 2020-21 Part II (INJSO)
Students of IOQP 2020-21 Part I (NSEP) shortlisted for evaluation of IOQP 2020-21 Part IT (INPhO)

GPE - 2021

. NGPE - 2021: State Toppers

. NGPE - 2021: National Toppers

. Registered Centres of NGPE - 2021

B P Tyagi
Chief Coordinator (Examination)
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Indian Olympiad Qualifier - 2020-21 Part | (National Standard Examination)

In place of NSE, this year 10Q 2020-21 Part | (NSE) is conducted. The relevant data pertaining to 10Q 2020-21 Part | is presented here

SUMMARY
Average of] Studentsg Students
Top Ten Students| above | shortlisted for %
Exam Enrolment Scores M1 MAS | above MI| MAS INO-2021 Male Femalel Other | Present
NSEP 20858 104.8 33 52 144 1382 347 16439 4418 1 49.16
NSEC 17943 113.5 90 56 136 1022 317 13522 4420 1 51.36
NSEB 7361 98.2 78 49 81 692 302 3877 3484 0 50.86
NSEA 8189 A-103.9 83 o Lk 723 253 6800 1389 0 55.89
B -88.8 71 44 59 510 255
NSEJS 10013 93.7 74 46 56 403 310 7058 2952 3 64.78
Total 64364
10Q 2020-21 Part | (NSE) Subject wise State Cut Off
Sr. No. State 1I0QP - 2020-21 10QC - 2020-21| 10QB -2020-21| I0QA-2020-21 | IOQA-2020-21| 10QJS-2020-21
Mi= 83 MI =90 MI =78 Group A Group B Mi=74
MAS = 52 MAS = 56 MAS =49 MI= 83, MAS =51 | Ml =71, MAS = 44 MAS = 46
State Short | State| Short State Short | State| Short State | Short State Short
Cut off listed |Cut off| listed Cut off | listed |Cut offf listed | Cutoff| listed | Cut off listed
1 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
2 ANDHRA PRADESH 83 23 90 17 60 10 79 10 61 11 54 11
3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
4 ASSAM 55 1 NIL 53 3 55 2 NIL 47 2
5 BIHAR 52 22 60 10 49 9 51 12 44 10 46 21
6 CHHATTISGARH 53 6 64 4 53 8 54 5 49 4 55 1
7 CHANDIGARH 67 5 78 5 55 5 68 6 44 6 50 5
8 DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI NIL NIL 54 1 NIL NIL NIL
9 DAMAN & DIU 53 1 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
10 [pELHI 83 14 90 16 75 28 83 14 61 7 53 20
11 |coa 54 4 70 3 50 2 NIL NIL NIL
12 |GUIARAT 79 13 79 14 70 15 73 12 61 11 51 13
13 |HIMACHAL PRADESH 52 3 67 1 52 3 53 2 NIL NIL
14 |HARYANA 83 7 86 7 73 7 82 6 71 6 53 17
15  |JHARKHAND 67 6 64 6 51 6 62 5 59 5 51 5
16 |JAMMU AND KASHMIR NIL 74 1 NIL NIL NIL NIL
17 |KARNATAKA 73 14 78 14 68 14 69 12 49 12 48 14
18  |KERALA 57 9 62 9 60 9 51 7 44 4 50 3
19 |LAKSHADWEEP NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
20  |MAHARASHTRA 74 29 82 28 66 28 71 24 56 25 53 35
21 [maNiPUR NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
22 |MADHYA PRADESH 58 21 60 19 63 19 56 17 44 6 46 14
23 |MEGHALAYA NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
24 MIZORAM NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
25  |NAGALAND NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
26 [opisHa 63 10 59 10 59 11 58 9 44 11 50 10
27  [puniaB 72 8 83 7 64 7 78 6 56 6 51 7
28  [PUDUCHERRY NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
29  [RAJASTHAN 83 32 90 33 74 20 78 17 61 28 53 33
30 SIKKIM NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
31 |TAMILNADU 69 17 76 18 58 18 69 14 53 14 50 17
32 |TRIPURA 53 3 56 2 78 1 67 1 56 1 NIL
33 |TELANGANA 83 17 90 16 52 8 84 8 61 29 53 31
34 |UTTARAKHAND 56 5 56 2 52 5 53 3 NIL 50 2
35 |UTTAR PRADESH 58 54 62 54 49 42 60 43 44 43 47 34
36 |WEST BENGAL 59 23 59 21 61 23 54 18 44 16 46 15
Total 347 317 302 253 255 310

MI : Merit Index is 80% of the average of Top Ten Scores in the respective I0Q 2020-21 Part I (NSE). All students scoring equal to and above MI are shortlisted for
evaluation of their [0Q 2020-21 Part II (INO).
MAS : Minimum Admissible Score is 50% of the average of Top Ten Scores. No students below MAS is shortlisted for evauation of I0Q 2020-21 Part II (INO). However
students between MAS and MI may and may not be shortlisted. This depends upon which state he/she belongs to.
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NATIONAL TOPPERS OF I0QP 2020-21 PART | (NATIONAL STANDARD EXAMINATION IN PHYSICS)

Sr. No. RegistrationNo

O 000N N R LN =

N = O

10Q20011496PAT
10Q20011978VET
10Q20012008RED
10Q20012387VAL
10Q20028323SAT
10Q20025256DIP
10Q20025273HAR
10Q20025285CHE
10Q20025304PRA
10Q20025316SHA
10Q20025326NIK
10Q20025363DIV
10Q20025391 VEN
10Q20025404NTK
10Q20025414VEN
10Q20025440SAT
10Q20043046VAN
10Q20043169VAR
10Q20043210BVS
10Q20043317KOY
10Q20043505MOD
10Q20043539SAT
10Q20043576BIT
10Q20047366BOM
10Q20076543POL
10Q20020543SOH
10Q20020424POT
10Q20020563VIV
10Q20029852JAL
10Q20014659KUM
10Q20023796ZAU
10Q20009192AYO
10Q20005497RIS
10Q20008449JAM
10Q20012101KAR
10Q20013418SID
10Q20030040SUR
10Q20032924DEE
10Q20001396TEJ
10Q20015056JAT
10Q20028006ARN
10Q20009047ANT
10Q20026234RUC
10Q20001168PUS
10Q20002167ANA
10Q20003198MAN
10Q20006823KAV
10Q20008407PAY
10Q20010168DHA
10Q20030550VAR
10Q200147740WA
10Q20055724TEJ
10Q20011397PRA
10Q20033936ESH
10Q20045879PRA
10Q20002716TAN
10Q20026337DHE
10Q20053514NAM
10Q20055547RAG
10Q20004208PAR
10Q20005124SUM
10Q20006318SHI
10Q20021623ANA
10Q20012383MAH
10Q20033193POO
10Q20004673AKS
10Q20001887SAH
10Q20015277KHU

Roll No.

AP00-0110-153152
AP00-0110-153169
AP00-0110-153171
AP00-0110-153183
AP00-0111-153305
AP00-1110-152994
AP00-1110-152996
AP00-1110-152997
AP00-1110-152998
AP00-1110-152999
AP00-1110-153000
AP00-1110-153001
AP00-1110-153002
AP00-1110-153003
AP00-1110-153004
AP00-1110-153005
AP00-1110-153018
AP00-1110-153022
AP00-1110-153024
AP00-1110-153028
AP00-1110-153030
AP00-1110-153031
AP00-1110-153032
AP00-1110-153056
AP00-2110-153064
AP25-0110-127443
AP25-1110-127438
AP25-1110-127444
AP25-2110-127529
BR13-0110-100948
BR14-0110-100292
CG00-0110-148807
CG00-1110-148753
DL00-0110-147547
DL00-0110-147806
DL00-1110-143951
DL00-1110-143988
DL00-1110-147750
DL00-1110-147947
DL00-1110-156165
DL00-2110-147736
DLO01-0110-102582
DLO01-0110-103052
DLO1-1110-102298
DLO1-1110-102341
DLO1-1110-102392
DLO1-1110-102510
DLO1-1110-102561
DLO1-1110-102619
DLO1-1110-103123
DLO1-1110-103431
DLO1-1110-123732
DLO1-1111-102669
GJ00-0111-150787
GJ00-1110-150493
GJ00-1110-150526
GJ00-1110-150575
GJ09-0100-109860
GJ09-0110-109252
GJ09-1110-109579
GJ09-1110-109583
GJ09-1110-109586
GJ09-1110-109673
GJ09-2111-109395
GJ09-2111-109989
HR00-0110-144124
HRO00-0111-144192
HRO0-1110-143733

Candidate Name

PATNANA YESWANTH NARAYANA
VETCHA GNANA MAHESH

REDDI LEELA JOGEENDAR SAI
VALETI YASWANTH SAI

SATHYA KESAV THENTU

DIPEN ANJAN MAGHAM

HARSHA VARDHAN SAMANTHULA
CHETHAN MANOGNA SAI POTHAMSETTY
PRANAY MIDATHANA

SHASHANK REDDY KAKUNURI
NIKHIL NANDIGAMA

DIVAKAR SAI SAVARAM
VENKATA PANEESH DUGGINENI
NIKHIL INJARAPU

VENKATA JAYA CHAITANYA ANUMULA
SATHWIK REDDY GOVINDU
VANAPALLI RAJA GOPAL

VARADA MAHANTH NAIDU

B V S SAI PRABANDH

KOYI SREE NIKHIL

MODULLA HRUSHIKESH REDDY
SATTI KARTHIKEYA

BITRA SAI SIDDHI RAGHURAM SARAN
BOMMA SRIRAM VISHNU KIRAN YADHAV
POLISETTY KARTHIKEYA

SOHITH SAIREDDY REDDIVARI
POTHIREDDY HARI PRAKASH REDDY
VIVEK NARAYAN UPPALA
JALAJAKSHI PALLI

KUMAR SATYADARSHI

ZAUREZ AHMAD

AYON GHOSH

RISHABH SINGH GAHARWAR
JAMITH KAUR

KARTIK ARORA

SIDDHARTH KALRA

SUREN

DEEPAK KUMAR JHA

TEJAS ANAND

JAIVARDHAN SINGH

ARNAB GOYAL

ANISH BANERJEE

RUCHIR BANSAL

PUSHP RAJ

ANANT LUNIA

MANI SARTHAK

KAVYA CHOPRA

PAYAS KHURANA

DHANANJAY RAMAN

VARUN TOKAS

OWAIS AHMAD LONE

TEJAS SAJWAN

PRAVAR KATARIA

ESHAAN RAHUL JARIWALA
PRASANN SANJAYBHAI SANKHAVARA
TANAY VINIT TAYAL

DHEER HARSHAD BANKER
NAMAN SONI

RAGHAV BRIJMOHAN AJMERA
PARTH HIMANSHU PATEL

SUMEET ANANDRAO GAIKWAD
SHIVAM UMANGBHAI SHAH
ANANTH KRISHNA KIDAMBI
MAHIT RAJESH GADHIWALA
POOJAN CHETAN SHAH

AKSHIT GOEL

SAHIL

KHUSHANG SINGLA

Class School

12
11
11
11

NARAYANA HIGH SCHOOL VISAKHAPATNAM AP

NARAYANA HIGH SCHOOL CHINAGADILI VISAKHAPATNAM AP
NARAYANA HIGH SCHOOL VISAKHAPATNAM AP

NARAYANA HIGH SCHOOL VISAKHAPATNAM AP

SRI CHAITANYA JUNIOR COLLEGE VIJAYAWADA, AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE GUDAVALLL AP

SRI CHAITANYA COLLEGE CO-ED COLLEGE GUSAVALLI, AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI, AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI, AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI, AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI, AP
SRICHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI, AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI, AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI, AP

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL RK PURAM KOTA RJ

SRI CHAITANYA CO-EDN. JR COLLEGE AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-EDN. JR COLLEGE VIJAYAWADA, AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-EDN. JR COLLEGE AP

SRICHAITANYA CO-EDN. JR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI VIJAYAWADA, AP
SRI CHAITANYA CO-EDN. JR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI VIJAYAWADA, AP
SRI CHAITANYA CO-EDN. JR COLLEGE AP

SRICHAITANYA GUDAVALLI VIJAYAWADA, AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-EDN. JR COLLEGE AP

NARAYANA JUNIOR COLLEGE AP

NARAYANA JUNIOR COLLEGE ANDHRA BANK, AP

NARAYANA JUNIOR COLLEGE AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JR. COLLEGE GUDAVALLI, VIJAYAWADA, AP
PL SIKHSHA NIKETAN MATHURAPUR GOGRI KHAGARIA BR
SADAR ALAM MEMORIAL SECONDARY SCHOOL BR

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL BHILAI RISALI SECTOR BHILAI CHHATTISGARH
DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL BHILAI CG

K. R. MANGALAM WORLD SCHOOL H-BLOCK VIKASPURI DELHI
MM PUBLIC SCHOOL DELHI

NAVYUG CONVENT SR SECONDARY SCHOOL JHARODA KALAN DELHI
S.M. ARYA PUBLIC SCHOOL PUNJABI BAGH WEST NEW DELHI
CH.BALDEV SINGH MODEL SCHOOL PREM NAGAR-IIIKIRARI DELHI
AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL MAYUR VIHAR PHASE 1 DELHI
DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL SECTOR 12 RK PURAM NEW DELHI
DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL R.K. PURAM KOTARIJ

BAL BHAVAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL DWARKA NEW DELHI
SANSKRITI SCHOOL CHANAKYAPURI NEW DELHI

SANT GYANESHWAR MODEL SCHOOL DELHI

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL RK PURAM DELHI

DHRUVA PUBLIC SCHOOL DELHI

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL DELHI

ITL PUBLIC SCHOOL SECTOR-9 DWARKA DELHI

BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL SECTOR 12 DWARKA NEW DELHI
DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL RK PURAM DELHI

PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DELHI

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL RK PURAM DELHI

PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL NEW DELHI

RIVERDALE ENGLISH ACADEMY SURAT GUJARAT

PARISHRAM SCHOOL RAJKOT GJ

RMG MAHESHWARI ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL GJ

SHIV ASHISH SCHOOL CBSE BOPAL AHMEDABAD

Al XAVIERS ENGLISH SCHOOL GJ

SOLARIS PUBLIC SCHOOL AHMEDABAD GJ

PUNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL GJ

PUNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL GANDHINAGAR GJ

PUNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL GANDHINAGAR GJ

PUNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL GJ

SCHOLAR ENGLISH ACADEMY

PUNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL GANDHINAGAR GJ

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL SEC 45 GURGAON HR

RPS SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL HR

BHAVAN VIDYALAYA SECTOR 15 PANCHKULA, HR
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69 10Q20020712ANM
70 10Q20004130SUY
71 10Q20078453EKT
72 10Q20022583ANA
73 10Q20005302RIS
74 10Q20025329ANI
75 10Q20016327RUD
76 10Q20008566ARY
77 10Q20016508TAN
78 10Q20026596ASH
79 10Q20001836PRA
80 10Q20004224PRE
81 10Q20011740UDH
82 10Q20009838ACH
83 10Q20004867NIL
84 10Q20006372HAR
85 10Q20021404GAU
86 10Q20009448VEE
87 10Q20009903VIG
88 10Q20013986ANI
89 10Q20004922NAM
90 10Q20005591ADI
91 10Q20011730DAN
92 10Q20019839RON
93 10Q20019752SOH
94 10Q20006951GAN
95 10Q20013936GOV
96 10Q20015410ARY
97 10Q20000752ASH
98 10Q20014739AME
99 10Q20008557ROH
100 10Q20002609KAR
101 10Q20018672ARY
102 10Q20018327SAN
103 10Q20002203SOH
104 10Q20001267SHR
105 10Q20001851YAS
106 10Q20000441ANT
107 10Q20006486DEE
108 10Q20024055GOU
109 10Q20012113AUM
110 10Q20010112KAN
111 10Q20019277PUL
112 10Q20070991MAN
113 10Q20072191ARV
114 10Q20072794RAV
115 10Q20072802ANK
116  10Q20019178SID
117 10Q20046628DIV
118 10Q20071530SHA
119 10Q20072119MAN
120 10Q20007908DHR
121 10Q20009672RIS
122 10Q20063224MAN
123 10Q20070276AAK
124 10Q20070395MUK
125 10Q20002801SHI
126 10Q20008107RIS
127 10Q20015680PRI
128 10Q20023617ABH
129 10Q20025722MOH
130 10Q20034798MON
131 10Q20035094ARN
132 10Q20035574ANK
133 10Q20035160HAR
134 10Q20035338SHO
135 10Q20077812CHA
136 10Q20023882ABH
137 10Q20001940VAR
138 10Q20070813DEE
139 10Q20071604VIN
140 10Q20015829ROH

HRO0-1110-143937
HROO-1111-143712
HRO00-2110-143971
HRO1-1110-122367
HRO1-1110-122922
HRO1-2110-123040
HRO04-1110-122820
HRO04-1110-124010
JH00-0100-149103
KA00-0110-153811
KAO00-1110-153521
KAO00-1110-153523
KA00-1110-153539
KA27-0110-128279
KA27-1110-128184
KA27-1110-128206
KA27-1110-128785
KA27-1111-128271
KL28-1110-130133
MHO00-0110-152122
MHO00-0110-152245
MHO00-0110-152247
MHO00-0110-152260
MHO00-0110-152272
MHO00-0110-152604
MHO00-1110-151428
MHO00-1110-151492
MHO00-1110-151493
MHO00-1110-151674
MHO00-1110-151773
MHO07-0110-138532
MHO07-0110-138998
MHO07-1100-141127
MHO08-0110-139631
MHO08-1110-139446
MHO08-1110-140844
MPO00-1110-146977
MP11-1110-134698
OD00-0110-149338
OD17-1110-107090
PB04-1110-103702
PB04-1110-103796
PB04-1110-104145
RJ00-0100-145396
RJ00-0100-145401
RJ00-0100-145404
RJ00-0100-145405
RJ00-0110-145279
RJ00-0110-145329
RJ00-0110-145397
RJ00-0110-145400
RJ00-0110-145442
RJ00-0110-145446
RJ00-0110-156237
RJ00-0111-145394
RJ00-0111-145395
RJ00-1110-145045
RJ00-1110-145056
RJ00-1110-145068
RJ00-1110-145087
RJ00-1110-145090
RJ00-1110-145103
RJ00-1110-145104
RJ00-1110-145106
RJ00-1110-148070
RJ00-1110-150545
RJ00-1110-151667
RJ00-2110-146656
RJO1-1110-136676
RJ10-0100-136030
RJ10-0100-136037
RJ10-0110-135891

ANMOL

SUYASH ARORA

EKTA EKTA EKTA
ANANY DHAMIJA
RISHIT SINGLA

ANILESH BANSAL
RUDRANSH

ARYAN BAKSHI

TANISH AGARWAL
ASHRAF ALAM
PRATHAM SAHU
PREMANKUR CHAKRABORTY
UDHAV VARMA
ACHINTHYA HEBBAR S
NILABHA SAHA

HARDIK AGRAWAL
GAURAB DAS

VEERESH B PATIL
VIGHNESH J R

ANIKET SUHAS BORKAR
NAMAN NARESH AGARWAL

ADITYA SHRIKANT PATANKAR

DANISH VASDEV
RONIT ANAND NANWANI
SOHAM SATISH NIVARGI

GANESH CHANDRAMOULEESWARAN IYER

GOVIND KUMAR
ARYAN SHARMA
ASHWAT JAIN

AMEYA PRASHANT DESHMUKH

ROHAN ANAND NAFDE
KARTIK SREEKUMAR NAIR
ARYA SANJAY VISHE
SANTHOSH RISHI DESHINENI
SOHAM SHRIKANT JOSHI

SHREENABH MOUJESH AGRAWAL

YASH VIRANI
ANTRIKSH GUPTA
DEEVYANSHU MALU
GOUTAM DAS

AUM GUPTA

KANAYV SINGLA

PULKIT GOYAL

MANAK CHAND CHOUDHARY
ARVIND KUMAR
RAVIKUMAR

ANKITA KUMARI
SIDDHANT MUKHERJEE
DIVYANSH SINGHAL
SHASHIKANT YADAV
MANISH

DHRUV GUPTA
RISHABH BAROLA
MANPREET SINGH
AAKASH CHOUDHARY
MUKESH CHOUDHARY
SHIVAM SOURAV
RISHIT SHRIVASTAVA
PRIYANSHU YADAV
ABHIJIT AMRENDRA KUMAR
MOHAMMAD FURQUAN
MONIL LODHA

ARNAV ADITYA SINGH
ANKAN SARKAR
HARSH BIHANY
SHOURYA NAVEEN TRIKHA
CHAHEL SINGH
ABHIJEET ANAND
VARUN GUPTA
DEEPIKA SAHU

VINEET KARAN SINGH
ROHIT KUMAR

HALWASIYA VISYA VIHAR SR. SEC. SCHOOL HR

BHAVAN VIDYALAYA SECTOR-15 PANCHKULA, HR

M. D. SR. SEC. SCHOOL GURUGRAM MH

PRATAP PUBLIC SCHOOL HR

MODERN VIDYA NIKETAN SECTOR-17 FARIDABAD HR

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL SECTOR-19 FARIDABAD HR

AGGARSAIN PUBLIC SCHOOL KURUKSHETRA HR

DAYV PUBLIC SCHOOL JAGADHARI ROAD AMBALA CANT HR

JVM SHYAMALI DORANDA RANCHI JH

NARAYANA PU COLLEGE RAMAMURTHY NAGAR KA

ST JEROMES PRE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE BANGALORE KA
NATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL YELAHANKA KA

ST. JEROMES PRE-UNIVERSITY COLLEGE BENGALURU KA

BASE PU COLLEGE BENGALURU KA

OXFORD INDEPENDENT PU COLLEGE BANGALORE KA

DEENS ACADEMY BANGALORE KA

NARAYANA E-TECHNO SCHOOL BANGALORE KA

OXFORD INDEPENDENT PU COLLEGE BANGALORE KA
KURIAKOSE ELIAS ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL MANNANM KOTTAYAM KL
RAMSHETH THAKUR PUBLIC SCHOOL KHARGHAR NAVI MUMBALMH
NAMO RIMS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE MH
LATE P. B. JOG JUNIOR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND COMMERCE PUNE MH
ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL PUNE MH

CITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL MH

SES JR COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE MH

RAMSHETH THAKUR PUBLIC SCHOOL NAVI MUMBAI MH

RAHUL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL MH

RAMSHETH THAKUR PUBLIC SCHOOL KHARGHAR MH

PRATIBHA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & JR COLLEGE CHINCHWAD PUNE MH
ST. JOSEPHS CONVENT COLLEGE AND HIGH SCHOOL MH

M.H. HIGH SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE MH

RYAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL CBSE KANDIVALI E MUMBAIL MH
DNYANGANGA EDUCATION TRUST JUNIOR COLLEGE MH

NAMO RIMS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE PUNE MH
DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL MH

THE CHANDA DEVI SARAF SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE MH
GVN THE GLOBAL SCHOOL BHEL MP

CHHATRAPATI SHIVAJI PUBLIC SCHOOL INDORE, MP
SATINTERNATIONAL SCHOOL BHUBANESWAR OD
SATINTERNATIONAL SCHOOL PATIA BHUBANESWAR OD

POLICE DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL PAP CAMPUS JALANDHAR CANTT PB
BCM ARYA MODEL SR. SEC. SCHOOL LUDHIANA PB

SANAWAR SCHOOL BATHINDA PB

PRINCE SCHOOL SIKAR RJ

PRINCE SCHOOL SIKAR RJ

PRINCE SCHOOL SIKAR RJ

PRINCE ACADEMY PALWAS ROAD SIKAR RJ

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

MAA BHARTI SR SEC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

PRINCE ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATIONBAWANIA RJ

PRINCE SCHOOL SIKAR RJ

JAYSHREE PERITWAL HIGH SCHOOL RJ

MPS INTERNATIONAL TILAK NAGAR JATPUR RJ

KAUTILYA SR SEC SCHOOL KOTA RAJASTHAN

PRINCE UCH MADYAMIK VIDYALAYA SIKAR RJ

PRINCE ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION SIKAR RJ

MAA BHARTI SR SEC SCHOOL SWAMI VIVEKANANDA NAGAR KOTA RJ
DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL R K PURAM RJ

YOGIRAJ PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

MB INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL KOTA RJ

DEOLI ARAB BARAN LINK ROAD NAYANOHRA KOTA RJ

YOGIRAJ PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL R.K PURAM SECTOR-A KOTA RJ
DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

SECTOR A RK PURAM KOTA RJ

HAPPY PUBLIC SCHOOL ALWAR RJ

PRINCE ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION SIKAR RJ

PRINCE UMV PALWAS ROAD SIKAR RJ

BHARTIYA PUBLIC SCHOOL SIKAR RJ
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141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201

10Q20071120VIK
10Q20071321AMA
10Q20071817HAR
10Q20071964MOH
10Q20072100AAL
10Q20016288DHA
10Q20040058KUS
10Q200128410MM
10Q20022889BAR
10Q20049140HAR
10Q20000749MRI
10Q20003461RAJ
10Q20011680AAY
10Q20043769PIN
10Q20017028MAY
10Q20018862KRI
10Q20006278KOU
10Q20047332AAD
10Q20012234SAN
10Q20044692RIS
10Q20006060SHA
10Q20006408GOK
10Q20052061ANI
10Q20002610SAI
10Q20006038AME
10Q20011363ADI
10Q20017299KOM
10Q20017346PAL
10Q20017782MOO
10Q20018322PRA
10Q20018759CHA
10Q20028629VIN
10Q20028643ASL
10Q20078825SAB
10Q20055765KAR
10Q20030647DHE
10Q20020242GAU
10Q20005407YAS
10Q20008580ADI
10Q20009544SRI1
10Q20009625HAN
10Q20018429ANK
10Q20027161VAN
10Q20045868PER
10Q20045932BHO
10Q20045999MUK
10Q20046035PAR
10Q20020392RAM
10Q20002458MUS
10Q20068328ANU
10Q20009557RAV
10Q20005922KAB
10Q20051010CHI
10Q20038635DEV
10Q20010576ARH
10Q20025082ATH
10Q20005636SOU
10Q20007502DIP
10Q20001663ADI
10Q20006581ANU
10Q20009100PAN

Prof B P Tyagi

RJ10-0110-136031
RJ10-0110-136034
RJ10-0110-136038
RJ10-0110-136039
RI10-0110-136041
RJ10-0110-136220
RI10-1110-111066
RJ10-1110-135459
RJ10-1110-135512
RJ10-1110-135650
RJ10-1110-136076
RJ10-1110-136105
RJ10-1110-136185
RJ10-2110-135953
RJ10-2110-136683
RJ10-2111-135490
TNO00-1110-154399
TNO00-1110-154449
TNOO-1110-154462
TN29-1110-130768
TN29-1110-131293
TN29-1110-131304
TN29-1110-132270
TS00-0100-155408
TS00-1110-155117
TS00-1110-155126
TS00-1110-155141
TS00-1110-155142
TS00-1110-155147
TS00-1110-155152
TS00-1110-155154
TS00-1110-155224
TS00-1110-155225
TS00-1110-155366
TS00-1110-155398
TS00-2110-155280
TS26-0110-134305
TS26-1110-133851
TS26-1110-133877
TS26-1110-133896
TS26-1110-133900
TS26-1110-133930
TS26-1110-133962
TS26-1110-134045
TS26-1110-134047
TS26-1110-134049
TS26-1110-134050
TS26-1110-134307
TS26-2110-133821
UP00-0100-148195
UP00-0110-148423
UP00-1110-156130
UP01-0110-111890
UPO1-1110-111746
UPO1-1110-113178
UP02-1110-112082
‘WB00-0100-149986
WB00-0110-149806
WB00-0110-149965
WB00-0110-149989
WB00-1110-149730

Chief Coordinator (Examination)

VIKASH CHOUDHARY

AMAN GUPTA
HARIOMKANT SHARMA
MOHIT KUMAR BHURIA
AALOK BAGARIA
DHANANIJAY SINGHAN
KUSHAGRA GUPTA

OMM AGRAWAL

BARUN PARUA

HARSHIT GUPTA

MRIDUL AGARWAL

RAJAT GATTANI

AAYUSH GUPTA

PINAKIN CHOUDHARY
MAYANK GUPTA

KRISHNA SHARMA

KOUSIKA MURALI R
AADHITYA NARAYANAN A.B
SANTHOSH.S.P

RISHIT D

SHANKAR BALAJEE SAMBASIVAM
GOKULAKRISHNAN R
ANIRUDH M

SAIRITHVIK PADMA

AMEYA VIKRAMA SINGH
ADITYA VENKATA JOSYULA
KOMMA SHARANYA

PALLE BHAVANA

MOORE VAMSI KRISHNA REDDY

PRAGALLAPATI VENKATA RATNA SAI

CHALLA VISHWANATH
VINAY MOHAN VUTUKURI
ASLINITE] REDDY BUSIREDDY
SABYASACHI SAMANTARAY
KARTHIK REDDY VODDULA
DHEERAJ KURUKUNDA
GAUTAM SINGH

YASHWANTH REDDY CHALLA
ADITYA MALLICK

SRI VAIBHAV DEVARASETTY
HANVITHA REDDY DONTHIREDDY
ANKIT SAHA

VANDIT SRIVASTAVA
PERALA ANUDEEP RAO
BHOGALAPALLI SAHISHNU
MUKKOTI PRAMOD KUMAR
PARTHIV ANUGURU REDDY
RAMA SWAMY SANTHOSH REDDY
MUSKAAN JAIN

ANUBHAV SRIVASTAVA
RAVIJA CHANDEL

KABIR BAJAJ

CHITWAN GOEL

DEV GUPTA

ARHAAN AHMAD

ATHARVA GUPTA

SOUMYA DAS

DIPAYAN DATTA

ADITYA KRISHNA DAS
ANURON CHAKRABORTY
PANCHAJANYA DEY

PRINCE ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION SIKAR RJ
BVN SCHOOL SIKAR RJ

PRINCE UMV PALWAS ROAD SIKAR RJ

PRINCE SCHOOL SIKAR RJ

PRINCE ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION SIKAR RJ

JD INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL MAHAPURA JAIPUR RJ
YOGIRAJ PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTARJ

MAA BHARTI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL KOTA RJ
DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL RJ

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL R.K PURAM SECTOR-A KOTA RJ
ST. XAVIERS SR. SEC. SCHOOL JAIPUR RJ

JAYSHREE PERIWAL HIGH SCHOOL RJ

JAYSHREE PERIWAL HIGH SCHOOL RJ

SWAMI KESHWANAND CONVENT SCHOOL SIKAR RJ

M. B. INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL KOTA RJ

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL SECTOR-A R.K.PURAM KOTA RJ
DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA, RJ

MAHARISHI VIDYA MANDIR SENIOR SEC. SCHOOL CHENNAI (TN)
MAHARISHI INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL TN
SENTHIL PUBLIC SCHOOL TN

CHETTINAD VIDYASHRAM TN

MAHARISHI VIDY A MANDIR SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL TN
VELS VIDYASHRAM PALLAVARAM TN

SRI CHAITANYA JUNIOR KALASALA HYDERABAD TS
FITJEE JUNIOR COLLEGE KUKATPALLY HYDERABAD TS
60288-NARAYANA JR COLLEGE HYDERABAD-ITS
60288-NARAYANA JR COLLEGE HYDERABAD-I TS
60288-NARAYANA JR COLLEGE HYDERABAD-I TS
60288-NARAYANA JR COLLEGE TS

60288-NARAYANA JR COLLEGE HYDERABAD-I TS
60288-NARAYANA JR COLLEGE HYDERABAD-ITS

SRI CHAITANYA JUNIOR KALASALA HYDERABAD TS

SRI CHAITANYA JUNIOR KALASALA HYDERABAD TS
SRI CHAITANYA MADHAPUR HYDERABAD

SRI CHAITANYA JUNIOR KALASALA HYDERABAD TS
60288-NARAYANA JR COLLEGE HYDERABAD-ITS

DDMS P. OBUL REDDY PUBLIC SCHOOL HYDERABAD TS
NARAYANA JUNIOR COLLEGE HYDERABAD TS

FIITJEE JUNIOR COLLEGE TS

NARAYANA JUNIOR COLLEGE NALLAKUNTA HYDERABAD TS
NARAYANA JUNIOR COLLEGE HYDERABAD TS

FIITJEE JUNIOR COLLEGE TELANGANA TS

FITJEE JUNIOR COLLEGE HYDERABAD TS

NARAYANA E TECHNO SCHOOL HYDERABAD TS
NARAYANA E TECHNO SCHOOL HYDERABAD TS
NARAYANA E TECHNO SCHOOL HYDERABAD TS
NARAYANA E TECHNO SCHOOL TS

NARAYANA JUNIOR COLLEGE TS

FIITJEE JUNIOR COLLEGE TS

ACADEMIC GLOBAL SCHOOL GORAKHPUR UP

CITY MONTESSORI SCHOOL LUCKNOW UP

DPS NOIDA SECTOR 30 NOIDA UP

MG PUBLIC SCHOOL MUZAFFARNAGAR UP

SAINT HOOD CONVENT SCHOOL DADRI UP

KRISHNA PUBLIC SCHOOL UP

SETH M.R. JAIPURIA SCHOOL LUCKNOW UP

SOUTH POINT HIGH SCHOOL KOLKATA WB

HEM SHEELA MODEL SCHOOL BURDWAN WB

THE MODERN ACADEMY WB

SOUTH POINT HIGH SCHOOL KOLKATA WB
RAMAKRISHNA MISSION BOYS HOME HIGH SCHOOL WB

Dr A S Rana
Coordinator NSE
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NATIONAL TOPPERS OF 10QJS 2020-21 PART | (NATIONAL STANDARD EXAMINATION IN JUNIOR SCEINCE)

Sr. No. Roll Number

1 AP25-3000-127634
2 AP25-3000-127984
3 AP25-3000-127171

4 AP25-3000-127211

5 AP25-3000-127868
6 BRO00-3000-124320
7 BR14-3000-100363
8 BR00-3000-124411

9 BR13-3000-100765
10 BR13-3000-100248
11 CHO04-3000-104754
12 CH00-3000-125025
13 DLO01-3000-102949
14 DL01-3000-102520
15 DLO01-3000-113231

16 DL01-3000-102359
17 DL00-3000-124475
18 DLO01-3000-103185
19 DL01-3000-102302
20 DL01-3000-102676
21 GJ00-3000-126294

22 GJ09-3000-109437

23 GJ09-3000-109451

24 HR00-3000-124729
25 HRO00-3000-124705
26 HRO00-3000-124730
27 HRO01-3000-122737
28 HRO1-3000-122498
29 JH00-3000-125866

30 JH15-3000-105815

31 KA27-3000-128088
32 KA27-3000-128076
33 KA00-3000-142530
34 KL28-3000-129879
35 MP11-3000-134784
36 MP00-3000-142871
37 MP00-3000-142912
38 MHO07-3000-139085
39 MHO08-3000-141358
40 MHO00-3000-141953
41 MHO08-3000-140913
42 MHO08-3000-139923
43 MHO00-3000-141903
44 MHO07-3000-139229
45 MHO08-3000-140841
46 MHO00-3000-142381
47 MHO07-3000-138570
48 MHO07-3000-138565
49 MHO08-3000-137782
50 MHO07-3000-139252
51 MHO08-3000-137792
52 MH00-3000-141894
53 MHO07-3000-138965
54 MHO08-3000-137784
55 MHO00-3000-141879
56 0OD17-3000-106960
57 0ODO00-3000-125946
58 OD17-3000-106835
59 0OD17-3000-106920
60 0OD17-3000-107251
61 PB00-3000-125004

62 PB04-3000-103727

63 RJ00-3000-142956

64 RJ10-3000-135474

65 RJ10-3000-102971

66 RJ10-3000-105212

67 RJ10-3000-135840

68 RJ10-3000-135453

69 RJ10-3000-135487

Registration No
10Q20043074DUG
10Q20034542TEJ
10Q20025334HAR
10Q20036639VEN
10Q20040584AKE
10Q20001237UTK
10Q20000488GUL
10Q20073334ISH
10Q20043512JAL
10Q20019804VIV
10Q20012867SID
10Q20012647MRI
10Q20022153ADI
10Q20007177NEE
10Q20039689SHE
10Q20002481ARY
10Q20000152ASH
10Q20033826JAY
10Q20001345ARJ
10Q20011726AYU
10Q20018443AMI
10Q20021908RAK
10Q20022805ABH
10Q20001702ANI
10Q20071459DHE
10Q20005169RIS
10Q20004580PRA
10Q20001942VIN
10Q20008356ANA
10Q20022272ADI
10Q20001230DAR
10Q20000578KRI
10Q20002235SAI
10Q20002421SID
10Q20021398VED
10Q20001905PRA
10Q20005049ARI
10Q20011026ARY
10Q20042632ISH
10Q20034812NIS
10Q20015140AKA
10Q20001678SHA
10Q20012677VED
10Q20023032PAR
10Q20000435MUH
10Q20000279SOH
10Q20017004SOM
10Q20015393PRA
10Q20003755DEV
10Q20025057ABH
10Q20015427PRA
10Q20008259ATH
10Q20000482KAR
10Q20004359ARC
10Q20002410PRE
10Q20007554BIS
10Q20015157ANV
10Q20003063HAR
10Q20002557IPS
10Q20039893SWA
10Q20000247NIL
10Q20030018GAU
10Q20027544AKA
10Q20016316JAA
10Q20022865PRA
10Q20032146RHY
10Q2005943 1HAR
10Q20012248AVA
10Q20018541SAT

Candidate Name
DUGGIRALA YASHASWI
TEJESWAR KODURU
HARIGOPAL VASTAL P
VENKATA SAI SHARMIL KUMAR
AKEPATI SRIYA
UTKARSH ANAND
GULSHAN KUMAR

ISHAN ALAM
JAINENDRAJEET
VIVSWAN SAVYASAACHI
SIDDHANT AGRAWAL
MRIDUL GARG

ADITYA

NEELKANTH MISHRA
SHEKHAR JHA

ARYAN GUPTA
ASHUTOSH

JAYAN GIRDHAR

ARJAV JAIN

AYUSHMAN GUPTA
AMINESH GOGIA
RAKSHIT MOHIT RANKA
ABHINAV VIVEK TIWARI
ANIMESH PRADHAN
DHEERAJ DAHIYA
RISHIT AGGARWAL
PRADYUN YADAV
VINAYAK PANDEY
ANANTIKA PRASAD
ADITYA PRAKHAR
DARSH KEDIA
KRISHNAN RAMANARAYANAN
SAINAVANEET MUKUND
SIDHARTH VALSAN

VED LAHOTI

PRANAV PRAKASH
ARIHANT SHARMA
ARYAN PRAKASH

ISHAN SATISH PEDNEKAR
NISARG MILAN SALOT
AKARSH RAJ SAHAY
SHAURYA AGRAWAL
VEDANT SUJIT SAKRE
PARTH MANDAR VARTAK

MUHAMMED SUFIYAN MOH.REHBER

SOHAM ASHISH DANGE
SOMESH JITENDRA NIKHARE
PRAKHAR JAIN

DEVESH PANKAJ BHAIYA

ABHYUDITA RAMKRISHNA TRIPATHI

PRANAD NILESH LAKHOTE
ATHARVA SANTOSH KAMBALE
KARTHIKAY CHANDANA
ARCHIT RAHUL PATIL
PREISHA PREMAL DESAI
BISMIT SAHOO

ANVESH SUBHAM PRADHAN
HARIOM GAUTAM

IPSIT PRIYADARSHI SUBUDHI
SWAYAM PRAKASH PANI
NILESH GARG

GAURI GUPTA

AKASH TIWARI

JAAGRIT GAUR

PRABHAV KHANDELWAL
RHYTHM KEDIA

HARSH SUTHAR

AVANI AGRAWAL

SATYAM CHAKRAVORTY

Class School

10

KENNEDY EM HIGH SCHOOL VIJAYAWADA, AP

FIITJEE EM HIGH SCHOOL VIZAYAWADA, AP

JY HIGH SCHOOL SKLM, AP

SRI CHAITANYA SCHOOL VISAKHAPATNAM, AP

NARAYANA CO SCHOOL VIJAYAWADA, AP

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO. 2 PATNA, BR

HANSRAJ PUBLIC SCHOOL BODHGAYA, BR

DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL PATNA, BR

ARPA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL MADHOPUR, BR

MAY FLOWER SCHOOL PATNA, BR

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL SECTOR 40 C, CHANDIGARH

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL SECTOR 40 C, CHANDIGARH

DL DAV MODEL SCHOOL PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI

SANSKRITI SCHOOL CHANAKYA PURI, NEW DELHI

AIR FORCE BAL BHARTI SCHOOL, NEW DELHI

APEEJAY SCHOOL PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI

B.V.M. PUBLIC SCHOOL NAJAFGARH, NEW DELHI

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL ROHINI, NEW DELHI

ST. COLUMBAS SCHOOL, NEW DELHI

GANGA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL SAWADA, NEW DELHI

UDGAM SCHOOL FOR CHILDREN THALTEJ AHMEDABAD, GJ

RMG MAHESHWARI ENGLISH SCHOOL SURAT, GJ

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL SURAT, GJ

MODERN DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL GREATER FARIDABAD, HR

M.D SRSEC SCHOOL MANKROLA, HR

MODERN DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL GREATER FARIDABAD, HR

RPS PUBLIC SCHOOL REWARI, HR

DPS SECTOR 45 GURGAON, HR

SACRED HEART CONVENT SCHOOL BISTUPUR, JAMSHEDPUR. JH
D. A. V. PUBLIC SCHOOL BARIATU RANCHI , JH

NATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL HSR BANGALORE, KA

SRI KUMARANS CHILDRENS HOME MALLASANDRA BENGALURU, KA
VAGDEVI VILAS SCHOOL MARATHAHALLI BANGALORE, KA
RAJAGIRI CHRISTU JAYANTHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOCHI, KL
RANKERS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL INDORE , MP

SRI SATYA SAI VIDYA VIHAR VIJAIPUR, MP

REGIONAL CONVENT SCHOOL GWALIOR, MP

BILLABONG HIGH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL MALAD, MUMBAI, MH
SANJEEVAN PUBLIC SCHOOL PANHALA,KOLHAPUR, MH
TAPOVAN VIDHYALAY THANE, MH

ST PAUL SCHOOL HUDKESHWAR NAGPUR, MH

ELPRO INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL CHINCHWAD PUNE, MH
GOKULDHAM HIGH SCHOOL AND JR. COLLEGE GOREGAON, MUMBAI
LILAVATIBAI PODAR SR. SEC.SCHOOL ISC SANTACRUZ, W MUMBAI
ST. PAUL SCHOOL AND JR. COLLEGE CHANDRAKIRAN NAGAR , NAGPUR
ST PAUL SCHOOL HUDKESHWAR, NAGPUR, MH

APEEJAY SCHOOL NERUL NAVI MUMBAI, MH

RYAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL SANPADA, NAVI MUMBAI, MH

L. H. PATIL ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL WAVADADE, JALGAON, MH
CHILDRENS ACADEMY KANDIVALI E, MUMBAI, MH

ST.ALOYSIUS CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL BHUSAWAL. MH
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA IIT POWAI, MUMBAI, MH

RN PODAR SCHOOL KHAR,MUMBAI, MH

KASHINATH PALOD PUBLIC SCHOOL JALGAON, MH

LILAVATIBAI PODAR HIGH SCHOOL SANTACRUZ, MUMBAI, MH
DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL POKHARIPUT, BHUBANESHWAR, OD

DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL CHANDRASEKHARPUR BBSR, BHUBANESWAR, OD
DALMIA VIDYA MANDIR RAJGANGPUR,SUNDARGARH, OD

DOON INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLBHUBANESWAR, OD

DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL UNIT-08 BHUBANESWAR, OD

HOLY ANGELS SCHOOL RAJPURA, PB

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL PHAGWARA, JALANDHAR, PB

ARIHANT PUBLIC SCHOOL CHANDRESAL, KOTA, RJ

LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI SENIOR SEC. SCHOOL RANPUR, KOTA, RJ
DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL R. K. PURAM, KOTA, RJ

LORD BUDDHA PUBLIC SCHOOL RANPUR, KOTA, RJ

SEEDLING MODERN PUBLIC SCHOOL PRATAPURRA, UDAIPUR, RJ
ARIHANT PUBLIC SCHOOL CHANDRESAL , KOTA, RJ

KAUTILYA SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL NAYAGAON, KOTA, RJ
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70
71
72
73
74
75
76
71
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

RJ10-3000-136081
RJ10-3000-132829
RJI10-3000-135417
RJ10-3000-135686
RJ00-3000-124353
RJ00-3000-124713
RJ00-3000-126097
RJ10-3000-135507
RJ10-3000-135944
RJ00-3000-142940
RJ00-3000-142932
RJ00-3000-143065
RJ10-3000-135651
RJI10-3000-136611
TN29-3000-130977
TS00-3000-137498
TS26-3000-134381
TS26-3000-132726
TS26-3000-134332
TS26-3000-128034
TS26-3000-132609
TS26-3000-133617
TS00-3000-137439
TS00-3000-137509
TS26-3000-133663
TS00-3000-137494
TS26-3000-134472
UP01-3000-122499
UP02-3000-112693
UP01-3000-110298
UP01-3000-136728
UP01-3000-111216
UP01-3000-111307
WB16-3000-107752
WB16-3000-108889
WB16-3000-107771
WB16-3000-108881
WB16-3000-108097

Prof B P Tyagi

10Q20001284PAR
10Q20038262GOT
10Q20005801ROH
10Q20058241 EKA
10Q20022663ADI
10Q20010325VAN
10Q20010562ARA
10Q20022255SAD
10Q20039466AMA
10Q20007726JAT
10Q20004654SAU
10Q20016601KUS
10Q20049407CHE
10Q20058562KUN
10Q20000701 YAS
10Q20025615KAN
10Q20026174HAR
10Q20034203CHE
10Q20023069AYY
10Q20034467R
10Q20029491 BAL
10Q20028068ANU
10Q20001383BAN
10Q20026310PRA
10Q20042454VIN
10Q20025251SAT
10Q20039202SHR
10Q200019611SH
10Q20010126DES
10Q20001053UTK
10Q20001642KAN
10Q20009155BHA
10Q20025786MRI
10Q20001622ARK
10Q20009828BIB
10Q20002206AMO
10Q20001908SAM
10Q20014089TRI

Chief Coordinator (Examination)

PARTH AGRAWAL
GOTTUPULLA VENKATA AMIT
ROHAN GARG

EKAGRA ASHISH MAHESHWARI
ADIL KHAN

VANSHDEEP

ARATTRIKA DEY

SADHU KUMAR

AMAN NEHRA

JAIVEER SINGH

SAURABH KUMAR
KUSHAGRA SINGHAL
CHESTA JAIN

KUNAL NATHANI
YASHASHWI KUMAR
KANKARA ABHINAV REDDY
HARSHIN POSINA
CHERUKUPALLI ABHIRAM
AYYALAPU RITHIKA
RAMESH SURYA THEJA
BALAAJIREDDY NAGIREDDY

ANUMANDLA YASHWANTH REDDY

BANIBRATA MAJEE
PRAJIT

VINUTHNA GANGISHETTY
SATWIK NIMMAGADDA
SHRAVYA KARNA
ISHAAN GUPTA
DESHANK PRATAP SINGH
UTKARSH SHARMA
KANAV CHOUDHARY
BHAVYA TIWARI
MRIDUL MANYA ANAND
ARKADEB MANNA
BIBASWAN BISWAS
AMOGH LAL

SAMUDRA SARKAR
TRISHIT SAMANTA

VIDHYASAGAR SR. SEC. SCHOOL SANGANER, JAIPUR, RJ

MAA BHARATHI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL TALWANDI, KOTA, RJ
SARVODAYA SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL KOTA, RJ

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL R. K PURAM, KOTA, RJ

DISHA DOLPHIN PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA. RJ

MAA BHARTI SR. SEC.SCHOOL SWAMI VIVEKANAND NAGAR, KOTA, RJ
AKLANK PUBLIC SCHOOL BASANT VIHAR KOTA, RJ

MAA BHARTI SR. SEC.SCHOOL SWAMI VIVEKANAND NAGAR, KOTA, RJ
MATRIX HIGH SCHOOL PIPRALI ROAD SIKAR, RJ

LBS CONVENT SCHOOL RANPUR KOTA, RJ

SHIV JYOTI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL RIICO AREA JHALAWAR ROAD, RJ
RUKMANI BIRLA MODERN HIGH SCHOOL BY PASS JAIPUR, RJ

LADY ANUSUYA SINGHANIA EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY KOTA RD, RJ
ST STEPHEN SCHOOL BLOCK BALDEV NAGAR AJMER, RJ

GOLDEN GATES VIDHYASHRAM PERAMBALUR PERAMBALUR, TN
FIITJEE WORLD SCHOOL JAI HIND ENCLAVE MADHAPUR, TS

FIITJEE SCHOOL AIHIND ENCLAVE, GANDHI ROAD MADHAPUR, TS
SRI CHAITANYA HIGH SCHOOL KAVURI HILLS MADHAPUR, TS
FIITJEE SCHOOL MADHAPUR HYDERABAD, TS

SRI CHAITANYA HIGH SCHOOL KAKATEYA HILLS, MADHAPUR, TS
NARAYANA CO SCHOOL SAGAR ENCLAVE BAIRAMALGUDA, TS
NARAYANA CO SCHOOL SUGAR ENCLAVE BAIRAMALGUDA
DEFENCE LABORATORIES SCHOOL KANCHANBAGH HYDERABAD, TS
FIITJEE SCHOOL MADHAPUR, TS

NARAYANA CO CAMPUS GAFOOR NAGAR MADHAPUR, TS

FIITJEE MADHAPUR HILLS SILICON VALLEY MADHAPUR, TS

SRI CHAITANYA HIGH SCHOOL KAVURI HILLS HYDERABAD, TS
SUBHASH PUBLIC SCHOOL SHIV NAGAR MODIPURAM MEERUT, UP
DMA RAMPUR BAREILLY HIGHWAY MODIPUR RAMPUR , UP
GURUKUL THE SCHOOL NH-9 28 KMS DELHI MILESTONE, UP
INDIRAPURAM PUBLIC SCHOOL INDIRAPURAM GHAZIABAD, UP
APEEJAY SCHOOL NOIDA SECTOR 16 A FILM CITY NOIDA, UP

ST FRANCIS SCHOOL ABHAY KHAND III 2 INDIRAPURAM GHAZIABAD
BIDHANNAGAR MUNICIPAL SCHOOLSALT LAKE CITY KOLKATA,WB
BISHOP MORROW SCHOOL, JIKHALI MORE KRISHNAGAR, WB
MODERN ENGLISH ACADEMY BARRACKPORE KOLKATA, WB

KATWA KASHIRAM DAS INSTITUTION DAKBANGLOW ROAD, WB
TARAKESWAR HIGH SCHOOL TARAKESWAR HOOGHLY WB

Dr Vijay V Soman
Coordinator NSEJS
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Sr. No. RegistrationNo
10Q20030507RIS
10Q20011119GOT
10Q20011496PAT
10Q20011978VET
10Q20025256DIP
10Q20025285CHE
10Q20025304PRA
10Q20025316SHA
9 10Q20025363DIV
10 10Q20025391VEN
11 10Q20041692CHI
12 10Q20043151KAR
13 10Q20043169VAR
14 10Q20043210BVS
15 10Q20043240MEK
16 10Q20043317KOY
17 10Q20043505MOD
18 10Q20043539SAT
19 10Q20043576BIT
20 10Q20020424POT
21 10Q20020563VIV
22 10Q20021101ASM
23 10Q20009192AYO
24 10Q20011713GUR
25 10Q20022735VID
26 10Q20031988ANS
27 10Q20012353JAT
28 10Q20009407PRI
29 10Q20022203SHI
30 10Q20013418SID
31 10Q20030040SUR
32 10Q20001396TEJ
33 10Q20015056JAL
34 10Q20001026RUD
35 10Q20008372RAN
36 10Q20009047ANI
37 10Q20019794MAN
38 10Q20002167ANA
39 10Q20005574SAN
40 10Q20006823KAV
41 10Q20008407PAY
42 10Q20010168DHA
43 10Q20030550VAR
44 10Q200147740WA
45 10Q20055724TEJ
46 10Q20011397PRA
47 10Q20044533PRA
48 10Q20002716TAN
49 10Q20029492LIS
50 10Q20055238PAR
51 10Q20055547RAG
52 10Q20004208PAR

[ R e Y O N

53 10Q20021623ANA
54 10Q20003438AAY
55 10Q20012383MAH

56 10Q20001887SAH
57 10Q20015277KHU
58 10Q20002705ACH
59 10Q20007093AKH
60 10Q20005302RIS
61 10Q20025329ANI
62 10Q20016327RUD
63 10Q20057391AYU
64 10Q20005535PRA
65 10Q20044119SAN
66 10Q20001836PRA
67 10Q20004224PRE
68 10Q20011740UDH

Roll No.

AP00-0010-153428
AP00-0110-153138
AP00-0110-153152
AP00-0110-153169
AP00-1110-152994
AP00-1110-152997
AP00-1110-152998
AP00-1110-152999
AP00-1110-153001
AP00-1110-153002
AP00-1110-153014
AP00-1110-153021
AP00-1110-153022
AP00-1110-153024
AP00-1110-153026
AP00-1110-153028
AP00-1110-153030
AP00-1110-153031
AP00-1110-153032
AP25-1110-127438
AP25-1110-127444
BR14-1110-100559
CG00-0110-148807
CHO04-1110-104747
DL00-0110-156186
DL00-0111-144094
DL00-0111-144110
DL00-0111-145621
DL00-0111-147841
DL00-1110-143951
DLO00-1110-143988
DLO00-1110-147947
DL00-1110-156165
DLO01-0110-102291
DLO01-0110-102556
DLO01-0110-102582
DLO01-0110-102877
DLO1-1110-102341
DLO1-1110-102467
DLO1-1110-102510
DLO1-1110-102561
DLO1-1110-102619
DLO1-1110-103123
DLO1-1110-103431
DLO01-1110-123732
DLO1-1111-102669
GJ00-1110-150512
GJ00-1110-150526
GJ00-1110-150578
GJ09-0110-109250
GJ09-0110-109252
GJ09-1110-109579
GJ09-1110-109673
GJ09-1111-109870
GJ09-2111-109395
HR00-0111-144192
HRO00-1110-143733
HRO00-1110-143942
HRO00-1110-144070
HROI1-1110-122922
HRO1-2110-123040
HR04-1110-122820
JH00-0110-149043
KA00-0110-153736
KA00-0110-153869
KA00-1110-153521
KAO00-1110-153523
KA00-1110-153539

Candidate Name
RISHISHWAR REDDY DEVIREDDY
GOTTIPALLI SRI VISHNU SATWIK

PATNANA YESWANTH NARAYANA

VETCHA GNANA MAHESH
DIPEN ANJAN MAGHAM

CHETHAN MANOGNA SAI POTHAMSETTY

PRANAY MIDATHANA
SHASHANK REDDY KAKUNURI
DIVAKAR SAI SAVARAM
VENKATA PANEESH DUGGINENI
CHICHILI MANASWITA REDDY
KARANAM LOKESH

VARADA MAHANTH NAIDU

B V S SAI PRABANDH

MEKA SIVA SAI KARTHIK

KOYT SREE NIKHIL

MODULLA HRUSHIKESH REDDY
SATTI KARTHIKEYA

BITRA SAI SIDDHI RAGHURAM SARAN
POTHIREDDY HARI PRAKASH REDDY

VIVEK NARAYAN UPPALA
ASMIT SINGH

AYON GHOSH

GURAMRIT SINGH

VIDUSHI MAHESHWARI
ANSHUL

JATIN YADAV

PRIYANSH SINGH

SHIVIKA DUDANI
SIDDHARTH KALRA

SUREN

TEJAS ANAND

JAIVARDHAN SINGH
RUDRANSH MISHRA
RANJIM PRABAL DAS

ANISH BANERJEE

MANAS SINGLA

ANANT LUNIA

SANSKAR MITTAL

KAVYA CHOPRA

PAYAS KHURANA
DHANANJAY RAMAN
VARUN TOKAS

OWAIS AHMAD LONE

TEJAS SAJWAN

PRAVAR KATARIA
PRATHAM PRIYANK THAKKAR
TANAY VINIT TAYAL

LISAN KADIVAR

PARAM KAUSHIK SHAH
RAGHAV BRIIMOHAN AJMERA
PARTH HIMANSHU PATEL
ANANTH KRISHNA KIDAMBI
AAYUSH DASGUPTA

MAHIT RAJESH GADHIWALA
SAHIL

KHUSHANG SINGLA
ACHINTYA GUPTA

AKHIL PUNIA

RISHIT SINGLA

ANILESH BANSAL
RUDRANSH

AYUSH SINGH

PRANJAL SINGH

SANKET SINGH

PRATHAM SAHU
PREMANKUR CHAKRABORTY
UDHAV VARMA

Class School

NARAYANA JUNIOR COLLEGE KANURU AP

NARAYANA HIGH SCHOOL VISAKHAPATNAM AP

NARAYANA HIGH SCHOOL VISAKHAPATNAM AP

NARAYANA HIGH SCHOOL VISAKHAPATNAM AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-EDN. JR COLLEGE AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-EDN. JR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI VIJAYAWADA AP
SRI CHAITANYA CO-EDN. JR COLLEGE AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-EDN. JR COLLEGE AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-EDN. JR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI VIJAYAWADA AP
SRI CHAITANYA CO-EDN. JR COLLEGE L KRISHNA DT AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-EDN. JR COLLEGE AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-EDN. JR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI KRISHNA DT AP
SRI CHAITANYA CO-EDN. JR COLLEGE KRISHNA DT AP
NARAYANA JUNIOR COLLEGE AP

NARAYANA JUNIOR COLLEGE AP

CHAUHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL BHAGALPUR BR

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL BHILAI CHHATTISGARH

BHAVAN VIDYALAYA CHANDIGARH

LOVELY PUBLIC SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL DELHI
PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DELHI

PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA NEW DELHI

PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA DELHI

AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL PUSHP VIHAR DELHI
NAVYUG CONVENT SR SEC. SCHOOL JHARODA KALAN DELHI
S.M. ARYA PUBLIC SCHOOL PUNJABI BAGH WEST NEW DELHI
AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL DELHI

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL RK PURAM NEW DELHI

THE MOTHERS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL NEW DELHI

ST. GREGORIOS SCHOOL DELHI

BAL BHAVAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL DWARKA NEW DELHI
SRI VENKATESHWAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL DWARKA DELHI
DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL RK PURAM DELHI

LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI SCHOOL R. K. PURAM DELHI

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL NEW DELHI

ITL PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA DELHI

BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA NEW DELHI

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL RK PURAM DELHI

PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA DELHI

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL RK PURAM NEW DELHI

PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL NEW DELHI

PUNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AHMEDABAD

RMG MAHESHWARI ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL SURAT GUJARAT
PUNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AHMEDABAD GJ

PUNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AHMEDABAD

SOLARIS PUBLIC SCHOOL AHMEDABAD

PUNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL GJ

PUNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AHMEDABAD GUJARAT
SHANNEN KIDS SCHOOL VADODARA GJ

SCHOLAR ENGLISH ACADEMY ADAJAN SURAT

RPS SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL MAHENDERGARH HR
BHAVAN VIDYALAYA PANCHKULA HR

AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL SEC- 46 GURUGRAM HARYANA
MAHARANA PRATAP PUBLIC SCHOOL KURUKSHETRA HR
MODERN VIDYA NIKETAN FARIDABAD HR

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL SECTOR-19 FARIDABAD HR
AGGARSAIN PUBLIC SCHOOL KURUKSHETRA HR
NARBHERAM HANSRAJ ENGLISH SCHOOL JAMSHEDPUR JH

K V NAL CAMPUS BENGALURU

SRI CHAITANYA TECHNO SCHOOL BENGALURU

ST JEROMES PRE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE BANGALORE
NATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL YELAHANKA BANGALORE

ST. JEROMES PRE-UNIVERSITY COLLEGE BENGALURU KA
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69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

10Q20027345MIH
10Q20001184VIN
10Q20030367LAK
10Q20009895RAK
10Q20009903VIG
10Q20048310SHU
10Q20013986ANI
10Q20015332VED
10Q20057752SNE
10Q20008145SHA
10Q200376660MK
10Q20006951GAN
10Q20057697UMA
10Q20006868 AAR
10Q20008529NAM
10Q20013936GOV
10Q20015410ARY
10Q20047564HAR
10Q20012936SAK
10Q20014739AME
10Q20037477MIH
10Q20002609KAR
10Q20020237ARY
10Q20006439JOE
10Q20010206BOR
10Q20004607ANW
10Q20002203SOH
10Q20028764SHL
10Q20002265CHI
10Q20000441ANT
10Q20006486DEE
10Q20024055GOU
10Q20022445DAN
10Q20018124PRA
10Q20001216CHI
10Q20010116NIT
10Q20019277PUL
10Q20014652VAI
10Q20076831VIN
10Q20015426MRI
10Q20001175SWA
10Q20024989NAV
10Q20031159AVI
10Q20031251ADI
10Q20018897SAT
10Q20025017VAN
10Q20007156JEN
10Q20063224MAN
10Q20070276 AAK
10Q20006534SHR
10Q20002801SHI
10Q20008107RIS
10Q20015680PRI
10Q20021063PRA
10Q20023617ABH
10Q20034798MON
10Q20035094ARN
10Q20035574ANK
10Q20037721ADA
10Q20040670ASH
10Q20003117R1J
10Q20035160HAR
10Q20035338SHO
10Q20077812CHA
10Q2001934INAM
10Q20004527ANI
10Q20001940VAR
10Q20040530MIH
10Q20005633PAR
10Q20014414SHR
10Q20015829ROH
10Q20011237RIS

KAO00-1110-153567
KA27-0110-128087
KA27-1110-128938
KA27-1111-128483
KL28-1110-130133
MH00-0010-152873
MHO00-0110-152122
MHO00-0110-152266
MHO00-0110-152551
MHO00-0110-152653
MHO00-0110-152684
MHO00-1110-151428
MHO00-1110-151448
MHO00-1110-151473
MHO00-1110-151478
MHO00-1110-151492
MHO00-1110-151493
MHO00-1110-151547
MHO00-1110-151612
MHO00-1110-151773
MHO00-1110-151798
MHO07-0110-138998
MHO07-0110-141129
MHO07-1110-138519
MHO07-1110-138537
MHO08-1110-137847
MHO08-1110-139446
MHO08-1110-139751
MHO08-1110-140854
MP11-1110-134698
0OD00-0110-149338
OD17-1110-107090
PB00-0110-144886
PB00-1110-143736
PB00-1110-144818
PB04-1110-103797
PB04-1110-104145
PB04-1111-103704
RJ00-0011-145704
RJ00-0110-144296
RJ00-0110-145249
RJ00-0110-145289
RJ00-0110-145298
RJ00-0110-145299
RJ00-0110-145465
RJ00-0110-148590
RJ00-0110-152481
RJ00-0110-156237
RJ00-0111-145394
RJ00-0111-149051
RJ00-1110-145045
RJ00-1110-145056
RJ00-1110-145068
RJ00-1110-145074
RJ00-1110-145087
RJ00-1110-145103
RJ00-1110-145104
RJ00-1110-145106
RJ00-1110-145108
RJ00-1110-146679
RJ00-1110-146978
RJ00-1110-148070
RJ00-1110-150545
RJ00-1110-151667
RJ00-1110-156177
RJOO-1111-145149
RJO1-1110-136676
RJ10-0110-105098
RJ10-0110-135415
RJ10-0110-135466
RJ10-0110-135891
RJ10-0110-136184

MIHIR R DESHPANDE
VINEETH BHAT

LAKSHVANT BALACHANDRAN
RAKSHITHA

VIGHNESH J R

SHUBHRANIL CHATTERJEE
ANIKET SUHAS BORKAR
VEDANT PRALHAD RAJPUROHIT
SNEHADEEP GAYEN
SHANTANU JAYAWANT KOLTE
OMKAR MILIND NITSURE
GANESH CHANDRAMOULEESWARAN IYER
UMANG AGARWAL

AARYAN DANGI

NAMAN PRANAV PARIKH
GOVIND KUMAR

ARYAN SHARMA

HARSH HIMANSHU VORA
SAKET MANMOHAN KANDOI
AMEYA PRASHANT DESHMUKH
MIHIR MANDAR KASKHEDIKAR
KARTIK SREEKUMAR NAIR
ARYAN SHAILESH KAMAT
JOEL ANTO PAUL
BORNADHYA ABIR RAJBONGSHI
ANWAY SANTOSH DESHPANDE
SOHAM SHRIKANT JOSHI
SHLOK SHIRISH PANDE
CHINMAY NUNDEO BHUSARI
ANTRIKSH GUPTA
DEEVYANSHU MALU
GOUTAM DAS

DANISH JHANJI

PRATHAM GARG

CHIRAG GARG

NITESH KAUSHAL

PULKIT GOYAL

VAIBHAV BAJAJ

VINIT MURLIDHAR MUNDADA
MRINAL SHARAN

SWASTIK SINGHAL

NAVNEET RAJ

AVINASH SHUKLA

ADITYA GUPTA

SATYAM GUPTA

VANSH AGGARWAL
JENNISHA SUNIL AGRAWAL
MANPREET SINGH

AAKASH CHOUDHARY
SHREYASH RAJ

SHIVAM SOURAV

RISHIT SHRIVASTAVA
PRIYANSHU YADAV

PRANAYV JAIN

ABHIJIT AMRENDRA KUMAR
MONIL LODHA

ARNAYV ADITYA SINGH
ANKAN SARKAR

ADARSH KUMAR

ASHISH BHARTI

RIJU BINDUA

HARSH BIHANY

SHOURYA NAVEEN TRIKHA
CHAHEL SINGH

NAMAN BHASWAR
ANIRUDDH AGARWAL
VARUN GUPTA

MIHIR MALLICK

PARTH CHHAPERIA
SHREYASH KUMAR

ROHIT KUMAR

RISHI GUPTA

ST JEROMES PU COLLEGE KA

EKYA - ITPL FRIENDS LAYOUT DODDA NEKKUNDI EXTN KA
NARAYANA E TECHNO SCHOOL KA

THE LEARNING CENTRE PU COLLEGE MANGALURU KA
KURIAKOSE ELIAS ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL MANNANM KL
SURYADATTA NATIONAL SCHOOL PUNE MAHARASHTRA
RAMSHETH THAKUR PUBLIC SCHOOL KHARGHAR NAVI MUMBAI
ADITYA JR COLLEGE PUNE MH

PACE JUNIOR SCIENCE COLLEGE WEST MUMBAI MH

M.H. HIGH SCHOOL & JR.COLLEGE THANEWEST MH

RATANBAI WALBAI JUNIOR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE MULUND W, MH

RAMSHETH THAKUR PUBLIC SCHOOL NAVI MUMBAI

ST WILFREDS SCHOOL PANVEL SHEDUNG PANVEL MH

ADITYA BIRLA WORLD ACADEMY MH

RAHUL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL MH

RAHUL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL NALLASOPARA W MH
RAMSHETH THAKUR PUBLIC SCHOOL KHARGHAR NAVI MUMBAI

ALPHA JUNIOR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND COMM. PARLE E. MUMBAI

SURYADATTA PUBLIC SCHOOL PUNE MH

ST. JOSEPHS CONVENT COLLEGE AND HIGH SCHOOL MH
NARAYANA E TECHNO SCHOOL MUMBAI

RYAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL CBSE EAST MUMBAI
ARYA GURUKUL JUNIOR COLLEGE NAVI MUMBAI

RYAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL SANPADA NAVI MUMBAI MH
ST. WILFREDS SCHOOL PANVEL. MAHARASHTRA
VIDYADHAM SCIENCE JUNIOR COLLEGE AURANGPURA MH
DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL PUNE MAHARSHTRA
SURYADATTA NATIONAL SCHOOL PUNE MH

TAYWADE JUNIOR COLLEGE MH

CHHATRAPATI SHIVAJI PUBLIC SCHOOL INDORE M.P
SATINTERNATIONAL SCHOOL BHUBANESWAR OD
SATINTERNATIONAL SCHOOL BHUBANESWAR OD
PUNJAB PUBLIC SCHOOL FIROZPUR PB

MOTHER TEACHER SCHOOL PB

BLOSSOM SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL PATIALA PB
TAGORE PUBLIC SCHOOL LUDHIANA PB

SANAWAR SCHOOL BATHINDA PB

M.G.N. PUBLIC SCHOOL JALANDHAR PB

MAA BHARTI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL KOTA RJ
LORD BUDDHA PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RAJASTHAN
VIDYA MANDIR SR SEC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

YOGIRAJ PUBLIC SCHOOL NOHRA KOTA RJ

NALANDA ACADEMY KOTA RAJASTHAN

HAPPY PUBLIC SCHOOL ALWAR RJ

TEOLER HIGH SCHOOL RJ

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL R K PURAM SECTOR A RJ
KAUTILYA SR SEC SCHOOL NAYAGAON KOTA RJ

PRINCE UCH MADYAMIK VIDYALAYA SIKAR RJ

MAA BHARTI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL KOTA RJ
MAA BHARTI SR SEC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL RJ

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

YOGIRAJ PUBLIC SCHOOL RAJASTHAN

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

YOGIRAJ PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

MB INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL MAHAVEER NAGAR KOTA
YOGIRAJ PUBLIC SCHOOL NAYANOHRA KOTA RJ
KENBRIDGE SCHOOL KOTA RJ

KAUTILYA SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL KOTA RAJASTHAN
YOGIRAJ PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

YOGIRAJ PUBLIC SCHOOL NOHRA KOTA RJ

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL R K PURAM SECTOR A RJ
DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL R.K. PURAM SECTOR-A KOTA RJ
CAMBRIDGE COURT HIGH SCHOOL JAIPUR RAJASTHAN
HAPPY PUBLIC SCHOOL ALWAR

MAA BHARTI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL KOTA RJ
CHILDREN SECONDARY SCHOOL VIBRANT ACEDEMY KOTA RJ
MAHARISHI ARVIND PUBLIC SCHOOL RJ

BHARTIYA PUBLIC SCHOOL SIKAR RJ

SEEDLING PUBLIC SCHOOL JAIPUR RJ
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141 10Q20040058KUS  RJ10-1110-111066 ~ KUSHAGRA GUPTA 12 YOGIRAJ PUBLIC SCHOOL NOHRA KOTA RJ

142 10Q20002005ADI ~ RJ10-1110-135386  ADITYA GUPTA 12 DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL R K PURAM KOTA RJ

143 10Q20004104PRA  RJ10-1110-135402 ~ PRAKKHYAAT PRAJAAPAT 12 KENBRIDGE SCHOOL KOTA RJ

144 10Q20012308ANU  RJ10-1110-135454 ~ ANUJJAIN 12 DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL R.K PURAM KOTA RJ

145 10Q200128410MM  RJ10-1110-135459 ~ OMM AGRAWAL 12 MAA BHARTI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL KOTA RJ

146 10Q20022889BAR  RJ10-1110-135512  BARUN PARUA 12 DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL RJ

147 10Q20034987TE]  RJ10-1110-135593  TEJAS GUPTA 12 SHIVJYOTI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL KOTA RJ

148 10Q20035174ADI  RJ10-1110-135595  ADITYA THOMAS 12 YOGIRAJ PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

149 10Q20049140HAR ~ RJ10-1110-135650  HARSHIT GUPTA 12 DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

150 10Q20029528PRI  RJ10-1110-135785  PRIYANSHJAIN 12 MDSPUBLIC SCHOOL UDAIPUR RJ

151 10Q20000749MRI  RJ10-1110-136076 ~ MRIDUL AGARWAL 12 ST.XAVIERS SR. SEC. SCHOOL JAIPUR RJ

152 10Q20003375TEJ  RJ10-1110-136103  TEJASKUMAR 12 JAYSHREE PERIWAL HIGH SCHOOL JAIPUR RAJASTHAN

153 10Q20003461RAJ  RJ10-1110-136105  RAJAT GATTANI 12 JAYSHREE PERIWAL HIGH SCHOOL AJMER JAIPUR

154 10Q20015785LAK ~ RJ10-1110-136218  LAKSHYA JOSHI 12 RUKMANI BIRLA MODERN HIGH SCHOOL DURGAPURA JAIPUR RJ

155 10Q20018216RAJ  RJ10-1110-136240 ~ RAJAT GOLECHHA 12 JAYSHREE PERIWAL HIGH SCHOOL CHITRAKOOT RJ

156 10Q20041707NAC  RJ10-1110-136497 ~ NACHIKETA NARESH KUMAR SHARMA 12 AKLANK PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

157 10Q20002946SAR ~ TN00-0110-154629 ~ SARAN V BALACHANDAR 12 GT ALOHA VIDYA MANDIR CHENNAITN

158 10Q20041215TSU  TN00-0110-154735 T SURAJ MANICKAM 12 GTA VIDHYA MANDIRCHENNAI CHENNAI TN

159 10Q20003853ANA  TN00-1110-154392  ANAND NARASIMHAN 12 MAHARISHI VIDYA MANDIR SENIOR SEC. SCHOOL CHENNAI TN

160 10Q20004719THI ~ TNOO-1110-154396 ~ THIRUVARUL P 12 NARAYANA E-TECHNO SCHOOL CHENNAI TN

161 10Q20008584HAR ~ TNOO-1110-154404 HARIHARA NAVEEN § 12 MAHARSHI VIDYA MANDIR SR SEC SCHOOL CHENNAI TN

162 10Q20047332AAD  TNO00-1110-154449 ~ AADHITYA NARAYANAN A.B 12 MAHARISHI VIDYA MANDIR SENIOR SEC. SCHOOL CHENNAI TN

163 10Q20041987NIV  TN29-0110-132093  NIVEATH A 12 MAHARISHI VIDYA MANDIR CHENNAI TN

164  10Q20043216ABE ~ TN29-0110-132113  ABESECH INBASEKAR 12 CHETTINAD VIDYASHRAM CHENNAI TAMIL NADU

165 10Q20019016GOW ~ TN29-0111-130920 GOWTHAM S 12 THE VELAMMAL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL PANCHETTI TN

166 T0Q20052061ANI ~ TN29-1110-132270  ANIRUDH M 12 VELS VIDYASHRAM PALLAVARAM TN

167 10Q20043471SHA  TS00-0110-153342  SHAIK IMTHIYASH 12 SRICHAITANYA JUNIOR COLLEGE TS

168 10Q20006038AME  TS00-1110-155117  AMEYA VIKRAMA SINGH 12 FITJEE JUNIOR COLLEGE KUKATPALLY HYDERABAD

169  10Q20011279ADA  TS00-1110-155123 ~ ADARSH REDDY MADUR 12 60288-NARAYANA JR COLLEGE HYDERABAD-I TS

170 10Q20011363ADI  TS00-1110-155126 ~ ADITYA VENKATA JOSYULA 12 60288-NARAYANA JR COLLEGE NAGAR HYDERABAD-I TS

171 10Q20017346PAL ~ TS00-1110-155142 ~ PALLE BHAVANA 12 60288-NARAYANA JR COLLEGE HYDERABAD-I TS

172 10Q20017400BAN  TS00-1110-155143 ~ BANNURU ROHIT KUMAR REDDY 12 60288-NARAYANA JR COLLEGE HYDERABAD-I TS

173 10Q20017431PAV  TS00-1110-155144 ~ PAVULURI SOHITH KUMAR 12 60288-NARAYANA JR COLLEGE HYDERABAD-I TS

174 10Q20017782MOO  TS00-1110-155147 ~ MOORE VAMSI KRISHNA REDDY 12 60288-NARAYANA JR COLLEGE HYDERABAD-I TS

175 10Q20018737MOH  TS00-1110-155153 ~ MOHAMMED ABDUL MUQEETH 12 SRICHAITANYA JUNIOR KALASALA HYDERABAD TS

176 10Q20078825SAB  TS00-1110-155366 ~ SABYASACHI SAMANTARAY 12 SRICHAITANYA MADHAPUR HYDERABAD TS

177 10Q20016330MAN  TS00-1110-155381 ~ MANDALA PRANEETH GOUD 12 NARAYANA JUNIOR COLLEGE HYDERABAD TS

178  10Q20049158CHA  TS26-0110-133045  CHAPPIDI VENKATA VAMSIDHAR REDDY 12 SRICHAITANYA JUNIOR COLLEGE HYDERABAD TS

179 10Q20037954CHI ~ TS26-1110-132819  CHILUKURI ABHIRAM 12 NARAYANA JUNIOR COLLEGE HYDERABAD TS

180 10Q20000874SUR  TS26-1110-133810  SURYAANSH JAIN 12 FITJEE JUNIOR COLLEGE TS

181 10Q20005407YAS ~ TS26-1110-133851  YASHWANTH REDDY CHALLA 12 NARAYANA JUNIOR COLLEGE HYDERABAD TS

182 10Q20027161VAN  TS26-1110-133962 ~ VANDIT SRIVASTAVA 12 FITJEE JUNIOR COLLEGE HYDERABAD TS

183 10Q20045868PER  TS26-1110-134045  PERALA ANUDEEP RAO 12 NARAYANA E TECHNO SCHOOL HYDERABAD TS

184 10Q20045932BHO  TS26-1110-134047 ~ BHOGALAPALLI SAHISHNU 12 NARAYANA E TECHNO SCHOOL HYDERABAD

185  10Q20020392RAM  TS26-1110-134307 RAMA SWAMY SANTHOSH REDDY 12 NARAYANA JUNIOR COLLEGE SHANKARMUTT TS

186 10Q20002458MUS  TS26-2110-133821 ~ MUSKAAN JAIN 11 FITJEE JUNIOR COLLEGE HYDERABAD, TS

187 10Q20078851GAU  UP00-0110-148559 ~ GAURI AGARWAL 12 MADHAVRAO SCINDIA PUBLIC SCHOOL SHIV GARDEN UP

188 10Q20039911ANK  UP01-0110-113232  ANKIT CHAUDHARY 12 VED INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL MEERUT UP

189 10Q20010576ARH ~ UPO01-1110-113178 ~ ARHAAN AHMAD 12 KRISHNA PUBLIC SCHOOL JATOLI BYPASS KANKERKHERA UP

190 10Q20016220ADI  UP02-1110-110839  ADITYA KUMAR 12 BOSTON PUBLIC SCHOOL SIKANDRA AGRA UP

191 10Q20017425ADY ~ WB00-0110-149822 ADYASHA PATRA 12 MANISHA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL DURGAPUR WB
Prof B P Tyagi Dr A S Rana
Chief Coordinator (Examination) Coordinator NSE
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Sr. No. RegistrationNo
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10Q20025166KAU
10Q20041658KOL
10Q20003317ROH
10Q20004506ARC
10Q20007614SAM
10Q20016998DAR
10Q20026800SPA
10Q20031988ANS
10Q20012353JAT
10Q20002970PRI
10Q20009443AKS
10Q20015436DHI
10Q20049804AKS
10Q20009407PRI
10Q20009585JAY
10Q20034383DIV
10Q200378920M
10Q20015180PRI
10Q20004679VIK
10Q20012341RIT
10Q20016942PRA
10Q20022203SHI
10Q20033983AMI
10Q20040676VAI
10Q20029716ADI
10Q20009754BHA
10Q20031805ANC
10Q20015963ADI
10Q20026272KAV
10Q20019045DEV
10Q20012383MAH
10Q20017750PRI
10Q20038796KAJ
10Q20026505SHL
10Q20022999REE
10Q20001887SAH
10Q20004130SUY
10Q20015083NAN
10Q20016444MEG
10Q20007005J1S
I0Q20003832ANS
10Q20042806PRA
10Q20001522NIL
10Q20007962VAI
10Q20013698TAN
10Q20048240HET
10Q20002524MEG
10Q20031742RIS
10Q20040798DHW
10Q20012216DIV
10Q20016758RIS
10Q20034676AMA
10Q20011843ADI
10Q20014147PRA
10Q20036952ANI
10Q20003503ABH
10Q20027177RIS
10Q20017402AKS
10Q20058320ANS
10Q20061320RAH
10Q20000063RAV
10Q20001521KRA
10Q20017224LAK
10Q20031541LAK
10Q20003336SWA
10Q20000615UMA
10Q20041824PRA

Roll No.
AP00-0111-153301
AP00-0111-153334
CG12-0001-105026
CHOO0-1111-143713
DL00-0001-147648
DL00-0011-146473
DL00-0011-156298
DL00-0111-144094
DL00-0111-144110
DL00-0111-144122
DL00-0111-144126
DLO00-0111-144213
DL00-0111-144326
DL00-0111-145621
DL00-0111-146592
DL00-0111-147098
DL00-0111-147102
DL00-0111-147140
DL00-0111-147534
DL00-0111-147809
DL00-0111-147835
DL00-0111-147841
DL00-0111-147859
DL00-0111-147863
DL00-0111-150780
DL00-0111-154649
DLO1-0111-122841
GJ00-0011-151094
GJ00-0111-150671
GJ00-0111-150932
GJ09-2111-109395
HP00-0001-143704
HRO00-0001-144497
HRO00-0001-144564
HRO00-0011-144407
HRO0-0111-144192
HRO0-1111-143712
KA00-0011-154093
KA00-0111-153658
KA27-2101-128218
MHO00-0001-145808
MHO00-0001-156448
MHO00-0001-156475
MHO00-0111-145262
MHO00-0111-152193
MHO00-0111-152315
MH08-0001-137844
MP00-0011-147326
MP00-0011-147356
MP00-0111-147057
MP00-0111-147142
MP00-0111-147186
MP00-1011-146947
0OD00-2001-149303
OD17-0111-107219
0OD17-2001-106924
PB00-0001-144602
RJ00-0001-145818
RJ00-0001-145833
RJ00-0001-145848
RJ00-0001-145872
RJ00-0011-145719
RJ00-0011-145732
RJ00-0011-145740
RJ00-0011-149496
RJ00-0111-145246
RJ00-0111-145507

Candidate Name
KAUSHIK REDDY PALLI V
KOLA PAVAN RAJU

ROHIT PANDA

ARCHIT SHEOKAND
SAMRIDHI ARORA

DARSH KAUSTUBH

SPARSH MITTAL

ANSHUL

JATIN YADAV

PRIYAM RAVISH

AKSHAT GOEL

DHIREN BHARDWAJ

AKSH SURYAVANSHI
PRIYANSH SINGH

JAYANT SINGH

DIVYANSH SONI

OM ADITYA GUPTA
PRIYANSHU JASEJA
VIKRANT KUMAR MISHRA
RITVIK BAWEJA

PRANJALI SRIVASTAVA
SHIVIKA DUDANI

AMITESH GANESAN
VAIBHAV GUPTA

ADITYA VINOD JHA
BHAGYA SRI

ANCHIT CHAUHAN

ADIT NAIR

KAVYA DHIRENBHAI TARAVIYA
DEV MAHESH BRAHMBHATT
MAHIT RAJESH GADHIWALA
PRIYANKSHU BISWAS
KAJAL DHARIWAL

SHLOK PANDIT

REENA

SAHIL

SUYASH ARORA

NANDANA N HEGDE
MEGHAN H K

JISHNU GUNDU

ANSH PRAVIN INGLE
PRANAV VIKAS JAGDALE
NILAYA VISHWANATH PATIL
VAISHNAVI KAILAS SARDA
TANVI SANTOSH GAHUKAR
HETAL DHIREN GANDHI
MEGH DHIRAJ CHHABDA
RISHABH GOSWAMI
DHWANI BANTHIA
DIVYANSH JAIN

RISHIT SHISHODIYA
AMANPREET SINGH MONGA
ADITYARAJ

PRATIKSHA SAIKRISHNA
ANIM AYUSHMAN SENAPATI
ABHIPSA DAS

RISHAB GUPTA RISHAB GUPTA
AKSHAT MAAN

ANSHUL ANANT

RAHUL PRATAP SINGH BARTH
RAVI NUNIA

KRATI PANDEY

LAKSHYA KHANDELWAL
LAKSHAYRAJ SINGH
SWARAJ NANDI

UMANG MAAN

PRAKHAR JAIN

Class School

12

SRI CHAITANYA JUNIOR COLLEGE AP

SRI CHAITANYA JR COLLEGE VIJAYAWADA AP

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL RISALI BHILAI CHHATTISGARH
BHAVAN VIDYALAYA CHANDIGARH

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA DELHI

DAFFODIL PUBLIC SCHOOL NARELA DELHI

PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA NEW DELHI
PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA DELHI

PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA NEW DELHI

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOO VASANT KUNJ KUNJ NEW DELHI
PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA DELHI

PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL NEW DELHI

PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA NEW DELHI
PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA DELHI

ADARSH JAIN DHARMIK SHIKSHA SADAN SR. SEC.SCHOOL NEW DELHI

PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA DELHI

PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA DELHI

PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA NEW DELHI

MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL DWARKA NEW DELHI

BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL PITAMPURA DELHI

PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL NEW DELHI

AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL DELHI

PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA NEW DELHI

DARBARI LAL DAV MODEL SCHOOL PITAMPURA DELHI
PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA NEW DELHI

PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA DELHI

PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA DELHI

PUNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL GANDHINAGAR GJ
PARISHRAM SCHOOL OPP. RANI TOWER KALAWAD ROAD GJ
NEW ERA SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL GJ

SCHOLAR ENGLISH ACADEMY MAGDALLA SURAT GJ

GURU NANAK MISSION PUBLIC SCHOOL HIMACHAL PRADESH
M D SR.SEC.SCHOOL HR

MODERN DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL FARIDABAD HR

M D SR. SEC.SCHOOL HR

RPS SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL HR

BHAVAN VIDYALAYA PANCHKULA HR

BASE P U COLLEGE BANGALORE KA

PRAMATI HILLVIEW ACADEMY MYSURU KA

AECS MAARUTI MAGNOLIA PUBLIC SCHOOL BANGALORE
MAHARISHI PUBLIC SCHOOL AMARAVATI MH

ST WILFREDS SCHOOL MH

ALPHA JUNIOR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND COMMERCE MUMBAI
BHAVANA PUBLIC SCHOOL DEGAONRISOD UP

PROF. PRAKASH DAWALE JUNIOR COLLEGE AKOLA MH

MP JUNIOR COLLEGE PUNE MH

GOLDEN JUBILEE SCHOOL NAGAR JALNA MH

SHRI RAM CENTENNIAL SCHOOL INDORE MADHYA PRADESH
NEW GREEN FIELDS PUBLIC ACADEMY INDORE MP
CENTRAL ACADEMY MP

DEHLI PUBLIC SCHOOL INDORE KOLKATA WB

BONNIE FOI CO-ED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL AYODHYA BYPASS RD BHOPAL MP

UNIQUE PUBLIC H.S. SCHOOL MP

SAIINTERNATIONAL SCHOOL BHUBANESWAR OD

DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL CHANDRA SEKHARPUR BHUBANESWAR OD
DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL CHANDRASEKHARPUR KHURDA ODISHA
AVP SEN SEC SCHOOL PB

VIDHYANJALI ACADEMY KOTARIJ

MAA BHARTI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL RJ

PRINCE UCH MADHYAMIK VIDHYALAYA SIKAR RJ

RAGHURAJ ACADEMY SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL JAIPUR RJ
JAYSHREE PERIWAL HIGH SCHOOL JAIPUR RAJASTHAN

EK LAVYA ACADEMY RAJASTHAN HARMADA NINDAR

MAHAPRAGYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL NIRMAN NAGAR JAIPUR

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL R.K.PURAM KOTA RJ
VIDHYANJALI ACADEMY KOTA RJ
MAHESHWARI PUBLIC SCHOOL JAIPUR RJ
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10Q20006534SHR
10Q20004527ANI
10Q20006014NAM
10Q20007876ARY
10Q20016471ARN
10Q20005529ASM
10Q20057161MED
10Q20018057MAN
10Q20022152AYU
10Q20077516SAD
10Q20034591ATH
10Q20002461SOU
10Q20023599TAR
10Q20004291DEB

Prof B P Tyagi
Chief Coordinator (Examination)

RJ00-0111-149051
RJOO-1111-145149
RJ00-1111-145152
RJOO-1111-145155
RJ0OO-1111-145168
TR00-0011-143609
TS00-0111-155538
TS00-0111-155597
UP00-0001-146084
UP00-0111-146051
UP00-0111-146179
‘WB00-0011-150246
WB00-0101-150082
WB00-0111-149977

SHREYASH RAJ
ANIRUDDH AGARWAL
NAMAN SINGH

ARYAN MITTAL

ARNAV GUPTA

ASMITA ROY
MEDHANSH BIRADAR
MANDAVA KARTHIKEYA
AYUSH PANDEY
SADEEMA KHAN
ATHARV NARAYAN
SOUMYADEEP CHOUDHURY
TARUNIM MUKHERJEE
DEBMALYA SAHA

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12

MAA BHARTI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL KOTARJ
CAMBRIDGE COURT HIGH SCHOOL JAIPUR RAJASTHAN
JAYSHREE PERIWAL HIGH SCHOOL JAIPUR

JAYSHREE PERIWAL HIGH SCHOOL JAIPUR RAJASTHAN

SAINT EDMUNDS SCHOOL JAWAHAR NAGAR JAIPUR RJ

SRI KRISHNA MISSION SCHOOL AGARTALA TR

JAIN HERITAGE CAMBRIDGE SCHOOL HYDERABAD TELANGANA
SRI CHAITANYA JUNIOR KALASALA HYDERABAD TS

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL VARANASI UP

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KALYANPUR KANPUR UP

CENTRAL ACADEMY INDIRA NAGAR LUCKNOW

SOUTH POINT HIGH SCHOOL WB

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL HOWRAH WB

R K MISSION BOYS HOME HIGH SCHOOL HIGHER SEC. RAHARA WB

Dr A S Rana
Coordinator NSE

NATIONAL TOPPERS OF IOQA 2020-21 PART | (NATIONAL STANDARD EXAMINATION IN ASTRONOMY)

Sr. No. RegistrationNo

0NN R W=

10Q20025256DIP
10Q20025414VEN
10Q20025440SAT
10Q20043151KAR
10Q20043317KOY
10Q20022660CHA
10Q20033159ARY
10Q20013418SID
10Q20028508MAN
10Q20030040SUR
10Q20015056JA1
10Q20005574SAN
10Q20006916SAM
10Q20007413ANU
10Q20008407PAY
10Q20010168DHA
10Q20002972ANU
10Q20015623UTK
10Q20011397PRA
10Q20022769MIH
10Q20002716TAN
10Q20005115TIR
10Q20021623ANA
10Q20035082SAM
10Q20020712ANM
10Q20001628DHR
10Q20004130SUY
10Q20001234ANI
10Q20025329ANI
10Q20003807ARN
10Q20016327RUD
10Q20007552SUR
10Q20001836PRA
10Q20004224PRE
10Q20011740UDH
10Q20014281MOH
10Q20004867NIL
10Q20007571SRI
10Q20009903VIG
10Q20008200DHR
10Q20006868AAR
10Q20016838ARY
10Q20047564HAR
10Q20000752ASH
10Q20014739AME
10Q20004460ASH
10Q20011919ANI
10Q20009920SPA
10Q20001125ABH

Roll No.
AP00-1110-152994
AP00-1110-153004
AP00-1110-153005
AP00-1110-153021
AP00-1110-153028
CHO00-1110-143741
DL00-1100-147752
DLO00-1110-143951
DLO00-1110-143960
DLO00-1110-143988
DLO00-1110-156165
DLO01-1110-102467
DLO01-1110-102513
DLO01-1110-102528
DLO01-1110-102561
DLO01-1110-102619
DLO1-1110-122512
DLO01-1110-123430
DLO1-1111-102669
GJ00-1100-150571
GJ00-1110-150526
GJ09-1110-109582
GJ09-1110-109673
GJ09-2110-109201
HRO00-1110-143937
HRO0-1110-143941
HRO0-1111-143712
HRO1-1110-122907
HRO1-2110-123040
HRO1-2111-122918
HRO04-1110-122820
JH15-2110-105721
KA00-1110-153521
KA00-1110-153523
KA00-1110-153539
KA00-2110-153546
KA27-1110-128184
KA27-1110-128232
KL28-1110-130133
MHO00-1100-151476
MHO00-1110-151473
MHO00-1110-151498
MHO00-1110-151547
MHO00-1110-151674
MHO00-1110-151773
MHO07-1110-138509
MHO08-1110-139563
MP00-1110-146982
PB00-1110-144816

Candidate Name

DIPEN ANJAN MAGHAM
ANUMULA

SATHWIK REDDY GOVINDU
KARANAM LOKESH

KOYI SREE NIKHIL
CHAITANYA AGGARWAL
ARYAMAN BABBAR
SIDDHARTH KALRA

MANAN GARG

SUREN

JAIVARDHAN SINGH
SANSKAR MITTAL

SAMYAK JAIN

ANUSHKA JAIN

PAYAS KHURANA
DHANANJAY RAMAN
ANURAG WADHWA
UTKARSH SHARMA
PRAVAR KATARIA

MIHIR SANJAY KOTHARI
TANAY VINIT TAYAL

TIRTH VIJAYBHAI PATEL
ANANTH KRISHNA KIDAMBI
SAMARTH BHAGYESH PATEL
ANMOL

DHRUVA SARAWGI

SUYASH ARORA
ANIRUDDHA CHATTERJEE
ANILESH BANSAL

ARNAV GARG

RUDRANSH

SURYANSH SRIJAN
PRATHAM SAHU
PREMANKUR CHAKRABORTY
UDHAV VARMA

MOHIT HULSE

NILABHA SAHA

SRINIVASA R

VIGHNESH J R

DHRUV AHLAWAT

AARYAN DANGI

ARYAN KUMAR AJAY KUMAR
HARSH HIMANSHU VORA
ASHWAT JAIN

AMEYA PRASHANT DESHMUKH
ASHWIN GOYAL

ANISH YOGESH KULKARNI
SPARSH KHANDELWAL
ABHINAV GARG

Class School

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
10
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
11
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-ED JUNIOR COLLEGE AP

SRI CHAITANYA CO-EDN. JR COLLEGE KA

SRI CHAITANYA CO-EDN. JR COLLEGE GUDAVALLI VIJAYAWADA AP
SRI GURU HARKRISHAN SENIOR SEC. PUBLIC SCHOOL SECTOR 40 CH
RYAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL SECTOR 25 ROHINI DELHI
NAVYUG CONVENT SR SECONDARY SCHOOL JHARODA KALAN, DELHI
NAVYUG CONVENT SCHOOL JHARODA KALAN NEW DELHI

S.M. ARYA PUBLIC SCHOOL PUNJABI BAGH WEST NEW DELHI

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL RK PURAM NEW DELHI

LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI SCHOOL R. K. PURAM DELHI

AIR FORCE BAL BHARTI SCHOOL AREA LODHI COLONY DELHI
SANDHYA SR SEC PUBLIC SCHOOL BRAHMPURI DELHI

ITL PUBLIC SCHOOL SECTOR-9 DWARKA DELHI

BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA NEW DELHI

NAVYUG CONVENT SCHOOL NAJAFGARH DELHI

SIDDHARTHA PUBLIC SCHOOL TATESAR EXTENSION DELHI
PRAGATI PUBLIC SCHOOL NEW DELHI

SHIV ASHISH SCHOOL BOPAL AHMEDABAD GJ

RMG MAHESHWARI ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL SURAT GJ

PUNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL GJ

PUNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AHMEDABAD GJ

AARADHNA VIDHYAVIHAR SECTOR 28 GANDHINAGAR GJ
HALWASIYA VISYA VIHAR SR. SEC. SCHOOL BHIWANI HR

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL-GURGAON HR

BHAVAN VIDYALAYA SECTOR-15 PANCHKULA HR

MODERN DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL FARIDABAD HR

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL SECTOR-19 FARIDABAD HR

MODERN VIDYA NIKETAN ARAVALI HILLS HR

AGGARSAIN PUBLIC SCHOOL SEC-13 KURUKSHETRA HR

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL DHURWA RANCHI JH

ST JEROMES PRE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE BANGALORE KA
NATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL YELAHANKA BANGALORE KA

ST. JEROMES PRE-UNIVERSITY COLLEGE BENGALURU KA

SRI KUMARAN CHILDRENS HOME BENGALURU KA

OXFORD INDEPENDENT PU COLLEGE BENGALURU KA

RV PU COLLEGE 3RD BLOCK JAYANAGAR BENGALURU KA
KURIAKOSE ELIAS ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL MANNANM KOTTAYAM
ALPHA JUNIOR COLLEGE SHAHAJI RAJE MARG MH

ADITYA BIRLA WORLD ACADEMY TARDEO MH

NARAYANA E TECHNO SCHOOL MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA

ALPHA JUNIOR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND COMMERCE MH
PRATIBHA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & JR COLLEGE CHINCHWAD PUNE
ST. JOSEPHS CONVENT COLLEGE AND HIGH SCHOOL MH

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL NAVI MUMBAI, MH

LATE P JOG JUNIOR COLLEGE PUNE MH

GVN THE GLOBAL SCHOOL GOVINDPURA MP
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59
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63
64
65
66
67
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69
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71
72
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74
75
76
71
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

10Q20021157PAR
10Q20040068KES
10Q20010112KAN
10Q20016006CHA
10Q20023617ABH
10Q20035094ARN
10Q20037490DHE
10Q20077812CHA
10Q20035400ARN
10Q20040058KUS
10Q200128410MM
10Q20022889BAR
10Q20000749MRI
10Q20003375TEJ
10Q20001869CHI
10Q20001774PAR
10Q20017193RAK
10Q20000184SKA
10Q20006038AME
10Q20011279ADA
10Q20011363ADI
10Q20017400BAN
10Q20024009ANI
10Q20035646KRI
10Q20021459NAN
10Q20030647DHE
10Q20005407YAS
10Q20046035PAR
10Q20000044VAT
10Q20010576ARH
10Q20006237PAR
10Q20054494ANI
10Q20009100PAN
10Q20014143SAR
10Q20017050DIB

PB00-1110-144833
PB00-1110-144855
PB04-1110-103796
RJ00-1100-145069
RJ00-1110-145087
RJ00-1110-145104
RJO00-1110-148762
RJ00-1110-151667
RJ00-1110-156204
RJ10-1110-111066
RJ10-1110-135459
RJ10-1110-135512
RJ10-1110-136076
RJ10-1110-136103
RI10-1110-136866
RJ10-2100-136084
RJ10-2111-135477
TN29-1110-131178
TS00-1110-155117
TS00-1110-155123
TS00-1110-155126
TS00-1110-155143
TS00-1110-155210
TS00-1110-155310
TS00-2110-155182
TS00-2110-155280
TS26-1110-133851
TS26-1110-134050
UP01-1110-113161
UP01-1110-113178
UP02-1110-110812
WB00-1000-149787
WB00-1110-149730
WB00-1110-149741
WBI16-2111-108187

PARTH ARORA
KESHAV GUPTA
KANAYV SINGLA
CHAITANYA GARG

ABHIJIT AMRENDRA KUMAR
ARNAV ADITYA SINGH
DHEERAJ KUMAR SINGH

CHAHEL SINGH
ARNAV PATI
KUSHAGRA GUPTA
OMM AGRAWAL
BARUN PARUA
MRIDUL AGARWAL
TEJAS KUMAR
CHIRAG GOEL
PARTH BHARDWAJ
RAKSHIT

SKANDAN SUBRAMANIAN
AMEYA VIKRAMA SINGH
ADARSH REDDY MADUR

ADITYA VENKATA JOSYULA
BANNURU ROHIT KUMAR REDDY

ANIKET PANDEY

KRISHNA NARASIMHAN AGARAM

IMMADISETTY

DHEERAJ KURUKUNDA
YASHWANTH REDDY CHALLA
PARTHIV ANUGURU REDDY

VATSAL VARSHNEY
ARHAAN AHMAD
PARAS SIKARWAR
ANINDYA GURIA
PANCHAJANYA DEY

SARASWATA SENSARMA

DIBYASHANU PATI

11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11

THE MILLENIUM SCHOOL PATIALA PUNJAB

GURU NANAK PUBLIC SCHOOL PUNJAB

BCM ARYA MODEL SR. SEC. SCHOOL SHASTRI NAGAR LUDHIANA PB
MAA BHARTI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL KOTA RJ

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

MB INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL KOTA RJ

MAA BHARTI SR. SEC. SCHOOL KOTARJ

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

YOGIRAJ PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTARJ

YOGIRAJ PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTARJ

MAA BHARTI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL KOTA RJ

DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RAJASTHAN

ST. XAVIERS SR. SEC. SCHOOL BHAGWANT DAD ROAD, JAIPUR RJ
JAYSHREE PERIWAL HIGH SCHOOL JAIPUR RAJASTHAN
VIDHYANJALI ACADEMY BANDHA DHARAMPURA KOTA RJ
CAMBRIDGE COURT HIGH SCHOOL ARAVALI MARG MANSAROVAR RJ
DISHA DELPHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA RJ

PADMA SESHADRI BALA BHAVAN SENIOR SEC. SCHOOL CHENNAI TN
FIITJEE JUNIOR COLLEGE KUKATPALLY HYDERABAD TS
60288-NARAYANA JR COLLEGE 2793RT S R NAGAR HYDERABAD-I TS
60288-NARAYANA JR COLLEGE HYDERABAD-I TS

60288-NARAYANA JR COLLEGE HYDERABAD-I TS

SRI CHAITANYA JUNIOR COLLEGE HYDERABAD TS

FITJEE JUNIOR COLLEGE HYDERABAD TS

60288-NARAYANA JR COLLEGE 2793RT S R NAGAR HYDERABAD-I TS
60288-NARAYANA JR COLLEGE HYDERABAD TS

NARAYANA JUNIOR COLLEGE HYDERABAD TS

NARAYANA E TECHNO SCHOOL KUSHAIGUDA TS

SHANTI NIKETAN VIDYAPEETH MAWANA ROAD MEERUT UP
KRISHNA PUBLIC SCHOOL JATOLI BYPASS KANKERKHERA UP
BOSTON PUBLIC SCHOOL SIKANDARA AGRA UP

VIVEKANANDA ACADEMY SERAMPORE, WB

RAMAKRISHNA MISSION BOYS HOME HIGH SCHOOL P.O0. RAHARA, WB
ST LAWRENCE HIGH SCHOOL 27 BALLYGUNGE CIRCULAR ROAD, WB
BODHICARIYA SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL MAITREENAGAR, WB

Prof B P Tyagi Dr A S Rana
Chief Coordinator (Examination) Coordinator NSE
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Sr. no. Centre No.Roll No.

1

20

21

22

23
24

25

26

G-1109

G-1203

G-1431

Himachal Pradesh

G-1724

Chandigarh

G-1434

Jammu & Kashmir

G-1803 21001
Uttar Pradesh
G-2121 21001
G-2103 21558
G-2152 21529
G-2152 21543
G-2152 21522
Uttarakhand
G-2144 21004
Rajasthan
G-3120 21004
Gujarat
G-3603 21004
G-3607 21903
Maharashtra
G-4213 21011
G-4213 21012
G-4213 21014
G-4213 21001
G-4105 21019
G-4213 21004
G-4172 21522
G-4161 21589
G-4213 21034
Madhya Pradesh
G-4553 21506
Chattishgarh
G-4542 21002

Delhi
21511

Haryana

21502

Punjab

21033

21004

21514

NATIONAL GRADUATE EXMINATION PHYSICS - 2021

The examination was conducted by IAPT on 24.01.2021 at 173 centres in India with an enrolment of 4113 students.
STATE TOPPERS (TOP 1% OF THE STATE ENROLMENT)

Candidates Name

CHIRAG VERMA

KOMAL

MANMEET KAUR

APURVA SHARMA

MANPREET KAUR

SIDDHARTH BHARDWAJ

ABHINAV AGGARWAL
DEVESH KUMAR

SHUBHAM PUNETHA

KUNAL SHUKLA

ADARSH PANDEY

RAHUL SINGH RAWAT

ANKIT MUDGAL

THAKKAR JAHAAN PARTHBHAI
DIVYA BARMEDA

KSHITIH VERMA

ANANTHA SRAO

KAUSTUBH RAJESH GUPTA

PRAINADIPT GHOSH

ADITYA GOVIND SHIDDAPUR

AKSHAY SHANBHAE

ABHISHEK MANGESH KULKARNI

VINAY PRAVIN BHARAMBE
HARSHITA RANI PATNAIK

DEEP NARAYAN DWIVEDI

VINAY KUMAR GUPTA

Father

MK

RS

BS

H

AS

SL

SK
DKS

YP

SS

BCP

GM

TPG
BB

\AY

GS

PS

MK

PBP

KD

SKG

Gen

M

KSR

=

= g 2 = £

=

=

s}

Class

BSc III

BSc Il

BSc III

BSc III

BSc I

BSc III

BSc 1l
BSc III

BSc 1l

BSc III

BSc III

BSc III

BSc III

BSc Il
BScII

BSc I

BSc III

BSMS-II

BSc III

BSc I

BSc Il

BSc III

BSc III
IMSc I

BSc 1l

BSc 1l

College

KIRORI MAL COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI, DELHI

DEFENCE DEGREE COLLEGE TOHANA KARNAL (HR)

GURU NANAK COLLEGE SRI MUKTSAR SAHIB (Pb)

RAJKIYA KANYA MAHAVIDYALAYA SHIMLA (HP)

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS, PANJAB UNIVERSITY, SEC-14,
CHANDIGARH

GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE KATHUA (J&K)

HINDU COLLEGE MORADABAD

DEPARMENT OF PHYSICS BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY VARANASI
(UP)

DEPARMENT OF PHYSICS BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY VARANASI
(UP)

DEPARMENT OF PHYSICS BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY VARANASI
(UP)

DEPARMENT OF PHYSICS BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY VARANASI
(UP)

Pt. LM S GOVT. PG COLLEGE RISHIKESH (UKH)

S S JAIN SUBODH PG (AUTO.) COLLEGE JAIPUR (RJ)

ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABAD (GUJ)
THE MS UNIVERSITY OF BARODA VADODARA (GUJ)

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH PUNE
(MH)

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH PUNE
(MH)

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH PUNE
(MH)

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH PUNE
(MH)

FERGUSSON COLLEGE PUNE (MH)

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH (PUNE)

FERGUSSON COLLEGE PUNE (MH)

Smt. CHM COLLEGE, ULHASNAGAR (MH)
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH PUNE
(MH)

INSTITUTE FOR EXCELLANCE IN HIGHER EDUCATION BHOPAL (MP)

ST. THOMAS COLLEGE RUABANDHA, BHILAI (CG)
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Andhra Pradesh

27  G-6189 21521 GOGULAKRISHNAA R RR M BSc Il IISER TIRUPATI (AP)
Karnataka
28 G-5660 21011 NAGESH B E E M BSclll UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE TUMAKURU UNIVERSITY
TUMAKURU (KAR)
29  G-5631 21007 SAMRUDHI R KANJARPANE RKG BSc Il POORNAPRAJNA COLLEGE, UDUPI (KAR)
Tamilnadu
30 G-6137 21519 ASRAR AHMED SP M BSc1 ST JOSEPH COLLEGE, TRICHY, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI Dt (TN)
31 G-6160 21501 DIVYA JOTHIB BN F BSc 11T PSGR KRISHNAMMAL COLLEGE FOR WOMEN TN
32 G-6131 21022 ARULLITWIN L. 1A M BSc 111 ARUL ANANDAR COLLEGE KARUMATHUR, MADHURAI (TN)
33 G-6173 21013 SHARUKESI KP F BScII SRI SARDA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMUS) TIRUNELVELI (TN)
34 G-6137 21009 NASKATH SITHARA H. BH F BSc 1T THE MADURA COLLEGE MADURAI (TN)
35 G-6163 21012 M. J REJITHA MK F BSc III WOMEN’S CHRISTIAN COLLEGE NAGERCOIL (TN)
36 G-6189 21006 S SANTHOSHINI S F BSc 111 CHEVALIER T.THOMAS ELIZABETH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
PERAMBUR, CHENNAI (TN)
Kerala
37  G-6814 21001 MOHAMMED YASEEN K M BScIll  FAROOK (AUTO) COLLEGE KOZHIKKODE (KL)
38 G-6814 21512 SETHULAKSHMI V H F BSc III CKG MEMORIAL GOVERNMENT COLLEGE PERAMBRA, KOZHIKODE
(KL)
39 G-6842 21004 RIJO RAJU RK M BSc 11 BHARATA MATA COLLEGE THIRKKAKARA COCHIN, ERNAKULAM
(KL)
West Bengal
40  G-7103 21007 SIBAPRASAD JANA P M BSc III MIDNAPORE COLLEGE MIDNAPORE (WB)
41 G-7129 21611 ARNAB SARKAR AS M BSc Il SCOTTISH CHURCH COLLEGE KOLKATA (WB)
42 G-7101 21004 AALEKHYA SAHA DS M BSc III RK MISSION RESIDENTIAL (AUTO) COLLEGE NARENDRAPUR,
KOLKATA (WB)
43 G-7103 21016 BISWADIP MASANTA BG M BSc III MIDNAPORE COLLEGE MIDNAPORE (WB)
Odisha
44 G-7501 21009 SANJAYA KUMAR CHIHNARA SC M BSc Il BJB AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE BHUBANESWAR (ODISHA)
45 G-7527 21014 MANDAKINI DAS MD M BSc IT RTH S BHOGRAI BALASORE (ODISHA)
46  G-7527 21022 BISWAIIT TOLA AT M BSc II RIH S BHOGRAI BALASORE (ODISHA)
Assam
47 G-7807 21503 SIVASISH PAUL SP M BSc 11 COTTON UNIVERSITY, PANBAZAR, GUWAHATI, KAMRUP (ASSAM)
48  G-7807 21002 ABHISHEK DEB KKD M BSc 1T PRAGJYOTISH COLLEGE SANTIPUR GUWAHATI (ASSAM)
Tirpura
49  G-7908 21503 PALLABI SAHA GCS F BSC II WOMEN'S COLLEGE AGARTALA (TRIPURA W)
Jharkhand
50  G-7807 21902 NAJ KASHYAP N M BSc 11 BIRLA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MESRA, RANCHI (JH)
Prof B P Tyagi Dr Anil Kumar Singh
Chief Coordinator (Examination) Coordinator NGPE
Ph: 9837123716, bptyagi@gmail.com Ph: 9415630904 / 8299776770
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NATIONAL GRADUATE PHYASICS EXAMINATION - 2021

National Toppers

Sr. No. Centre No. Roll No. Name of Student

1
2
3

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

G-1109
G-1109
G-1109
G-1221
G-2103
G-3117
G-7101
G-7101
G-7103
G-7103
G-7103
G-7103
G-7103
G-7103
G-7103
G-1124
G-1124
G-1124
G-7124
G-7124
G-1124
G-7129
G-7129
G-7129
G-1129
G-7129
G-7129
G-1129
G-7129
G-7501
G-7501
G-1521
G-1521
G-7521
G-715217
G-7527
G-1521
G-1521
G-1521
G-8101
G-8101

21509
21701
21711
21504
21501
21001
21013
21014
21002
21004
21012
21013
21014
21032
215117
21001
21011
21012
21030
21048
21056
21503
21512
21519
21572
21877
21878
21608
21620
21013
21504
21001
21003
21004
21008
21006
21008
21012
21030
21502
21503

SWAPNIL JOSHI
HRIDEY NARULA
HRITHIK

AMAN
SHREYANSH SHUKLA
AKSHIKA JANGID
RITWIK ACHARYYA
TRIDEB SHIT
SOUMITRA KOLYA
ARNAB SAMANTA
ANWESHA BERA
BIKRAM PAIN
SOUMYA SATPATHI
SUDIPTA MONDAL
ARITRA RAJ

SAGNIK CHAKRABORTY

RUPAM SAMANTA
SK ANISUR
SOUMAVA KUNDU
PRASEN]IT PAL
SOUVIK MONDAL
SHRABASTI BANERJEE
PRAPTI MUKHER]JEE
SOURADEEP GHOSH
PRATUL MANNA

TAMOGHNA CHATTORA]

SULAGNA DUTTA
ANUPAM BERA
PRIYANKA SEMANTA
SUBHASIS JENA

SAGAR KUMAR BISWAL
PALLABI PANDA

SATYAPRAKASH SWAIN

KAUSHIK DEY
INDRAJEET SAMAL
RAJKISHORE DAS

JEEBAN KRUSHNA BEHERA

KISHAN KUMAR JENA
PUJA RANI KARAN
SACHINDRA KUMAR
MADHULIKA ROY

Father
JCJ
MN
SS

SS
VKS
RK]J
TK
GS

SKBH
AK
SP
sM
PB
PM
SG
DKM
SC
SD
AB
AKS
IK]J
SKB
DP
ss
KCD
HS
SD
PB
KC]J
AKK

Gen Class

Mmg"MEREELIETEIMNEREEMETEEEMTTERTREERERRERIREIMTERERERITERRE R B

BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
I.MSc II
BSc Il
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSCII
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc Il
BSc III
BSc III
BSc Il
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BSc III
BScII
BScII
BSc III
BSc III

Name of College

KIRORI MAL COLLEGE,UNIVERSITY Of DELHI, DELHI

SGTB KHALSA COLLEGE, DU, DELHI

KIRORI MAL COLLEGE,UNIVERSITY OF DELHI, DELHI

RAMJAS COLLEGE DELHI

UM DAE CENTRE FOR EXCELLENCE IN BASIC SCIENCES SANTACRUZ, MUMBAI
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS, UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN JAIPUR
RAMKRISHNA MISSION RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE NARENDRAPUR, KOLKATA
R K MISSION VIVEKANANDA CENTENARY COLLEGE RAHARA, KOLKATA
MIDNAPORE COLLEGE MIDNAPORE (WB)

MIDNAPORE COLLEGE MIDNAPORE (WB)

MIDNAPORE COLLEGE MIDNAPORE (WB)

MIDNAPORE COLLEGE MIDNAPORE (WB)

MIDNAPORE COLLEGE MIDNAPORE (WB)

MIDNAPORE COLLEGE MIDNAPORE (WB)

RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYAMANDIRA BELUR, HOWRAH

R K MISSION VIVEKANANDA CENTENARY COLLEGE RAHARA, KOLKATA
R K MISSION VIVEKANANDA CENTENARY COLLEGE RAHARA, KOLKATA
R K MISSION VIVEKANANDA CENTENARY COLLEGE RAHARA, KOLKATA
R K MISSION VIVEKANANDA CENTENARY COLLEGE RAHARA, KOLKATA
R K MISSION VIVEKANANDA CENTENARY COLLEGE RAHARA, KOLKATA
RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYAMANDIRA BELUR, HOWRAH

LADY BRABOURNE COLLEGE KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL

JADAVPUR UNIVERSITY KOLKATA (WB)

JADAVPUR UNIVERSITY KOLKATA (WB)

ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) KOLKATA

MAULANA AZAD COLLEGE KOLKATA (WB)

ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE KOLKATA (WB)

JADAVPUR UNIVERSITY KOLKATA (WB)

SCOTTISH CHURCH COLLEGE KOLKATA (WB)

BJB AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE BHUBANESWAR (ODISHA)

BJB AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE BHUBANESWAR (ODISHA)

R 1 H S BHOGRAI BALASORE, ODISHA

R1H S BHOGRAI BALASORE, ODISHA

R 1H S BHOGRAI BALASORE, ODISHA

R I HS BHOGRAI BALASORE, ODISHA

R 1H S BHOGRAI BALASORE, ODISHA

R 1 H S BHOGRAI BALASORE, ODISHA

R I H S BHOGRAI BALASORE, ODISHA

R 1 H S BHOGRAI BALASORE, ODISHA

BIRLA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MESRA, RANCHI

BIRLA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MESRA, RANCHI

The BOLD names are the top 25 students who are elligible for Part C examination (An examination in experimental skill) and to apply for direct admission for
integrated Ph D (only BSc III students) to S N Bose National Centre Kolkata. For details see: http://bose.res.in/admission.html or write mail to
nibedita.konar@bose.res.in OR admission@bose.res.in ). The Part C Examination for final selection for NGPE - 2021 Gold Medal will be held in 1st week of June
2021 online/ offline depending upon the prevailing circumstances.

Prof B P Tyagi

Chief Coordinator (Examination)
Ph: 9837123716, bptyagi@gmail.com

Dr Anil Kumar Singh
Coordinator NGPE
Ph: 9415630904 / 8299776770
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IAPT established by (Late) Dr D P Khandelwal aims at
upgrading Physics teaching and teachers at all levels.

IAPT DSM Award recognizes a Physics Teacher for
his/her significant contribution to Undergraduate
Physics Teaching in any institution affiliated to a

University recognized by UGC.

IAPT Dinabandhu Sahu
Memorial Award -2021

Eligibility Criteria

At least 5 years of Undergraduate Physics Teaching
Full time teacher as per UGC Guidelines

Not More than 50 years of age as on 30 June 2021

For details visit https://sites.google.com/site/iaptdsma/ S nSISTS
home of a

Fi clarification contact iapt.dsm.award il.com - i
- tapt.dsm.award@gmail.com BT ICRIoNS

Nomination (online) by an IAPT Member or Physics Faculty
or Head of the Institution by 30 June 2021 ana q

hitps://www.cognitoforms.com/IAPTDSMANominationForm cas h
Application (online) latest by 30 June 2021 .
hitps://www.cognitoforms.com/IAPTDSMAApplicationForm Pr IZE

Competitions of IAPT: NCIEP, NCICP, NCEWP
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